
PARTS CATALOG Cot No 9548 ,}\ January. 1989 

SERIES 
MODELS: 532. 552 

F~rst ed1tion. issued 1n April. 1985 m ~:& r19sslf: 41Bnr: 
Second ed1t1on: 1ssued 1n January. 1989 ii',ccl(& 11989ll' I ll~6) 

.... ·····-·· ..... ·------........., 

• 
----· ------' 

PEGASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• :. .?)' {- '/' tJ ! o ?'U:, 1989-'f. 1 fit~! it .P.?) S 32 · S 52.1) 
2. ~:.-Z.<J\..?)~U{"(···L'"CPiT. 

• 2-69ft I.: li~.fit Z.tiM.!Jij~.::~~ L .tr.Ji:tJ<$Jf.G7J~M-~. 
tiJ'i:tJ<~{-"/ 1J A ~ 1.:: ~.., '"(P ;t T 0 

it:., $.fit:9-M~I.::f't~tl'"(P.Q .. -Jtli, d-·JIJJ:.~~ 
REF.NO.( .. I!IHi-Jt) a-ff- L '"(PiT" 

•"1'-;.:-~-"!il (70-74JO 
-:. tL ~ <1lllil.Htli, ~:;E<1l~"AI.:: <1lhitlfl ~ i1 -c ~' Q !II .fit -c·, 
70-·74J\I.::-~ L -ctctl L -c ~<>iT. 

.76-79JH.::Ii$~#~1 :.-f'·y 1 A z.gc•L. IJ6.Ht .. ~t.:' 
lt-c·. 't<1l~M • .tfir-~C'1J'fffll~.::~l~ltl-tt1T. 

·~.HtZ.:::i:J:XI.>f:.f.:'( C ~1:1, •Jl·~i"$a~#-Jtf.:'ltZ.f\IJff­

L'"C(f.:'~P0 

~E. ;:.J),~-·'J'IJ!o;7'.1)j(.llt*!Jl1!&1H:J:IJ, Ti!r 
~<~~~nc.-=.c~~q;t;-~~- ~~1J·t~:::T*< 
f.:'~ .. ,. 

INTRODUCTION 

•This parts catalog covers the 532 · 552 machine manufactured 
from January, 1989. 

•On pages 2-69,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages, 
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 
containing the data of the individual parts. 
The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the 
parts list. 

•Gauge parts lists. 
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing 
gauges only. 
Pages 70-7 4 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the data 
at a glance. 

•A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog 
for convenience. 

•When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
THE PART NUMBER. 

•This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is 
subject to change without notification. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



§ Page 

7-L.-<v 1'1111-------------------2-3 
:iJJ<-!1.(1)-(4) 4-11 ,...f-•• {1)-(5) 12-21 
:Efilltl(l)-(4) 22-29 
ttMIII.(l)-(5) 30-39 

1~-J·-··----------------------.40-41 

::11liJ~-J·-··(l)-(2) 2-45 
i!•JII.{t)-{2) 6-49 
J:·l';<XIItl 50-51 
Jl!le<ll·(l)-(2) 52-55 

ltilllll·,---------------------!56-57 

'i'iltlli1t-IJI& 58-59 
~itllt-lt-IJI& 0-61 
i'-:tJ!I'l, H·RII. 2-63 
!!! ;>: JJI. • • 51 ;E:;IJI. 4-65 

t-IJI&-------------------------------------~,6-67 

,1\SLa a-69 
0'-l/J<-'-'ill(l)-{5) 70-74 ...... ~~~''"' ~-~ 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME -------------------2-3 
COVERS (I)- (4) 4-11 
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(l)-(5) 12-21 
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(l)-(4) 22-29 
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)- (5) 30-39 

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM-----------------40-41 
CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(l)-(2) 42-45 
FEED MECHANISM(!)- (2) 46-49 
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 50-51 
PRESSER 'OOT MECHANISM(!)- (2) 52-55 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM ------------------55-57 
SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 58-59 
FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION 0-61 
TAPE GUDE , H • R DEVICE 2-63 
CLOTH GUIDE 4-65 

ACCESSORIES ---------------------66-67 
THREAD STAND 8-69 
GAUGE PARTS LIST(l)-(5) 70-74 
PART NUMBER INDEX 76-79 

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



@-@ S32 

®-®+®-® 
S52 

·'&' 

-'--"~~fiS) 
'J!<~@ a jEJ 
~~~ ff 

19 

-2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 - t.."' ·y r tiM MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF. ; ART NO. 
NO. t!ISiiiiHt ~ fe; NAME QT. 

I 179649-FD .I'( "1 !-=' ( M ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE I 
2 179648-FD -"< "I }" ( M ) MACHINE BED COMPLETE I 
3 179291-FD ""'< ''1 }" MACHINE BED I 
4 179535-02 11 1' "1 ( M ) PIPE ASSEMBLY I 
5 240007 }•y'flfll. LATCH I 

6 179292-05 -j "/ ;..- .:1. BUSHING I 
7 179293-05 w:/ "I ~ :L BUSHING I 
8 179050-05 :1"1;...-:L BUSHING I 
9 179561-91 11 1' "1 ( M ) PIPE ASSEMBLY I 

10 179308-01 II 1' "1 ( M ) PIPE ASSEMBLY I 

II 240046 11 1' -;/ PIPE I 
12 204630 'l"rr~:.- PIN 1 
13 179297-05 '-:I"J'!.I.:t. BUSHING 2 
14 179298-05 -j "I ~ .:z. BUSHING 2 
15 179304-05 llll:i!'T OIL RELEASE PLUG 1 

16 179303-05 llll:i!'T OIL RELEASE PLUG I 
17 240045 tl; PLUG 2 
18 240001 J!:;<lt RING I 
19 255002 7-flv~- FILTER I 
20 7065 'I"*://M8 SCREW 3 

21 179295-05 -j ''/ ~ :z. BUSHING I 
22 179296-05 -j "I ~ .::t. BUSHING I 
23 179294-05 -j ''/ ~ :L BUSHING I 
24 179301-05 -j "I :,..- .:z. BUSHING I 
25 179302-05 -j ''I ;.... :z. BUSHING I 

26 179300-05 -j .. , ::-- :J.. BUSHING I 
27 240056 11 1' -;/ PIPE I 
28 210194 :& I"! / :t -< Jv 111 ;;; INDICATOR GUIDE 1 
29 179372-05 -J"J;....:l. BUSHING I 
30 179298-05 -j "I !I .;&. BUSHING 1 

31 179304-05 llll:i!'T OIL RELEASE PLUG I 
32 240045 tl; PLUG I 
33 179371-05 -j "I :,.. :L BUSHING I 
34 179302-05 -j .. , '!I :L BUSHING 1 
35 210003 tl; PLUG 1 

36 206195 tl; BUSHING COLLAR 1 
37 179269-15 Ill#*:/ SCREW 4 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) :--_q~ 

·-:.-r' 'i'l' / 'v' ./ T 
' 

NG =Needle Gauge 
NG=it rtJ 

@ !32-541 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:n'<-tllM(I) COVERS(!) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ill /i. IH} ,g f$ NAME QT. 

1 179351-91 :7o:>::tv- ~ CLOTH PLATE 1 
2 179357-11 ? "I .:f- LATCH 1 
3 7008 'l"*:l/M3 SCREW 2 
4 210025 llllbJl:;l CUSHION 2 
5 179520-FD lt 1J II - ( !IE rtJ ) SIDE COVER (NARROW) 1 

6 7008 'l"*:l/M3 SCREW 4 
7 7007 'l"*:l/M3 SCREW 1 
8 210020 II!~ WASHER 1 
9 192130 !E II II * SPRING 1 

10 4550 !l:*:l/M4 SCREW I 

11 4821 :t;flj-t-·1 ~/M4 NUT 1 
12 4551 !l:*:l/M5 SCREW 1 
13 4820 ;1;fll-t-·1~/M5 NUT 1 
14 179213-15 7"1-l'/M4 LATCH I 

15 4821 f.\I'J'T"I I--/M4 NUT 1 

16 179218-FD 1!1"/JII- ( :6 ) < a l FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY (RIGHT) 1 
17 179219-FD 1fltJII- ( :6 ) FRONT COVER (RIGHT) 1 
18 179592-FD 1!1"/JH- < a l FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1 
19 179593-FD 1!1"/JII- FRONT COVER 1 
20 179220-15 ~:,t:J HINGE I 

21 306920 'l"rr~=- PIN I 

22 240043 'l"rr~=- PIN I 
23 4535 !l:*:l/M3 SCREW 2 
24 240044 !E li II * SPRING 1 
25 179223-15 jfi II * FLAT SPRING 1 

26 7009 'l"*:l/M3 SCREW 2 
27 7020 'l"*:l/M4 SCREW 2 
28 179345-21 1!1 1J II - ( ii ) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
29 7069 'l"*:l/M4 SCREW 2 
30 179744-21 1!1"/JH-(ii'.) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 

31 179494-21 1!1 1J II - ( ii ) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
32 179410-21 1!1"/JH-(ii'.) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1 
33 179254-15 llli*J/1!1"/JH- GUIDE/FRONT COVER 1 
34 7018 'l"*:l/M4 SCREW 1 
35 7017 'l"*:l/M4 SCREW 1 

36 210025 llllbJl:;l CUSHION 1 
37 179220-92 1</:?(a) HINGE COMPLETE 1 

-5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

B 

12 

-6-

5 

· 2NP.l* ;~~ IJ M"il: · . Empt lN 532 fnd Pottorn · 

52 Jl;rtJ<Widel 

;!! IJ jfj-.J: : 2N 
532 Fnd Patton: 2N 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:IJJ<-It«(2) COVERS(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
MO. ill!lil#-lt ,g .., NAME QT. 

I 179413-91 ~0?;7'1/- 1- CLOTH PLATE I 
2 179357-11 '7 "} -r LATCH I 
3 7008 'I'*://M3 SCREW 2 
4 210025 UIIIIJJ!:;< CUSHION 2 
5 179519-FD ftt'IJ/1-(Jt;,rJl) SIDE COVER (WIDE) I 

6 7008 'I'*://M3 SCREW 4 
7 7007 'I'*://M3 SCREW I 
8 179513-91 ~0?;7'1/- 1- CLOTH PLATE I 
9 179357-11 7 ., + LATCH I 

10 7008 'I'*://M3 SCREW 2 

II 210025 IIIIIIJJ!:;< CUSHION 2 
12 179519-FD ftt'IJ/1- (!Arll) SIDE COVER (WIDE) I 
13 7008 'I"*://M3 SCREW 4 
14 7007 'I"*://M3 SCREW I 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



® 
31 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART MO. 
MO. 1111/i .1t 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

179105-HD 
179106-HD 
179107-05 

5198 
7020 

179427-05 
240031 
179040-05 
240052 
179799-HD 

179800-05 
7021 
7024 

205724 
212279 

210679 
8421 

179473-25 
7020 

179474-05 

21 7013 
22 179470-91 
23 17!1-475-25 
24, 7009 
25 179082-15 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

7019 
179275-FD 
179276-FD 
179279-05 

7045 

31 179262-91 
32 179263-15 
33 179264-05 
34 7046 
35 202526 

41 .. 

J: 1J II - ( Ml ) 
J:'!Jil­
:t1'1v8 
lf*;l/C14 
lf*;l/M4 

tf7.'T"J ~ 
ti 
7,,Y.;..<;l 
ti 
ill llf 1J II -

tf7.'T'11-
lf*;l/M4 
lf*;l/M4 •• l!l>l:lii 

Jl:l1;..< 
:t1'1vv-:7 
llHt Iii 
lf*y/M4 
~7'T•11-

lf*y/M3. 5 
1'1'tf-l' 
7.1-"Jil­
lf*y/M3 
7'1';..<1JII-

lf*y/M4 
"'<lv 1-'1111- <Ill) 
~ lv I- 1J II -
tf7.'T"J I­
Jl*y/M4 

&*l'l(MI) 
••~'~ t/7.?'•11-
.IIL*;l/MS 
llltllii 

36 179707-35 AI i1 
37 7018 lf*y/M4 

-9-

NAME 

TOP COVER COMPLETE 
TOP COVER 
OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

GASKET 
PLUG 
SPONGE 
PLUG 
FASE PLATH 

GASKET 
SCREW 
SCREW 
MANE PLATE 
TYPE PLATE 

PIN 
OIL MARK 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
BRACKET 

SCREW 
EYE GUARD 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
COVER/COOLING FAN 

SCREW 
BELT COVER ASSEMBLY 
BELT COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 

AIR GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
AIR GUIDE 
GASKET 
SCREW 
MANE PLATE 

THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 

COVERS(3) 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
6 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.JJ<-tiM(4) COVERS(4) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tloilt1t ~ • NAME QT. 

1 179206-05 J:lf(:lr.) COVER PLATE (LEFT) 1 
2 179428-05 "1:1-:<.'T·~ ~ GASKET 1 
3 7018 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 5 
4 230047 ••• SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1 
5 210679 .11:1!;.< PIN 1 

6 179069-15 tJII-/'1'-a COVER 1 
7 179070-05 "1:1-:<.'T•J ~ GASKET 1 
8 7036 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 2 
9 179481-91 •• COVER PLATE 1 

10 7020 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 4 

11 179450-15 :f?'T·J~ BRACKET 1 
12 7028 '1"*!7/M5 SCREW 2 
13 4324 1<1'l*!7/M3 SCREW 1 
14 4535 .11:*!7/M3 SCREW 1 
15 179492-25 '!Iilii IIi CLOTH GUIDE PLATE 1 

16 7063 '1"*!7/M4. 5 SCREW 2 
17 7051 '1"*!7/M10 SCREW 1 
18 202063 ti"A'T·~ ~ GASKET 1 
19 179208-05 $I - JV SEAL 1 
20 212287 ;<.~-<:t- SPACER 1 

21 7023 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 1 
22 201252 ll*l!flt SPRING WASHER 1 
23 179241-91 t1 II - / Jv - I( - f!J COVER/UPPER LOOPER BOLDER 1 
24 7069 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 2 
25 7020 '1"*!7/M4 SCREW 2 

-II-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ ~ JP ~ e!p Cip Gf', 
~0~-CB••-w 

-12-

552 
532 : liUlffi>t 516 

Stitch Type 516 

tl " 1!1 !!! :I'll! 
REENO. MACHINE MODELS QT. 

852 2*it(2-needle} 
rii\ S32!.t§JI't(S16 2 
~ ' (Stitch Type 516) 

852 l:;f;::it(l-need\e) L__=..:.:::..:=.::='------L---'---.J_ 

532 : ll13 ffi>t 515 
Stitch Type 515 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 111-7-•• (I) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. fiiHiHIHt 41 fl; NAME QT. 

1 202849 11-rs TENSION GUIDE 4 
2 210529 *117-(111.) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2 
3 208447 117-7" '1 1- POST NUT 2 
4 208448 7 -T ::r. "I 1- ( .11:. 11 1 "1 ) SPRING BUSHING 2 
5 201037 !Ell II* ( !II ) SPRING (HEAVY) 2 

6 208450 lfJID. CUP 2 
7 210319 11-TJID. TENSION DISC 4 
8 208449 7 .x. JY f- FELT 2 
9 5082A II-T./C5 SCREW STUD 2 

10 210531 11\11 -T ( Ill ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 

II 208447 117-7""1 1- POST NUT I 

12 208448 7 T ::r. "I I- ( .11: II 1 "f ) SPRING BUSHING 1 
13 201068 !EII/I* ( It ) SPRING (LIGHT) 1 
14 208450 lfJII. CUP I 

15 210319 11-T.IIIl TENSION DISC 2 

16 208449 7.x.JYf- FELT 1 
17 5082A 117-./CS SCREW STUD 1 
18 210530 *117-(111.) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1 
19 208447 11-T-T•Ji- POST NUT 1 
20 208448 7 T .:r. "1 1- ( .11:. ll 1 "1 ) SPRING BUSHING 1 

21 201086 EE II II * ( "' ) 
SPRING (MEDIUM) I 

22 208450 lfJIII CUP 1 
23 210319 11-T.IIIl TENSION DISC 2 
24 208449 

7 "' '" 1-
FELT 1 

25 5082A 11-T./C 5 SCREW STUD 1 

26 179701-35 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



134 136,210,210C 

·\\·-V J ~,0 \ __ v ~l rl/JY •• '~ ~ 0 

: "':':"If!~ J 61 '"0 I 
l 

-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



* 111117-lt« (2) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. SUIJHt 4!. $ NAME QT. 

I 179819-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
2 7017 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 
3 179771-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
4 7069 lf'*;l/M4 SCREW I 
5 179774-35 J\1 II '! THREAD TAKEUP· 2 

6 7062 lf'*;//M3 SCREW I 
7 179772-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
8 201089 J\lil THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
9 179704-35 I« {>J" .fli THREAD GUIDE PLATE I 

10 202875 !i!>lr WASHER I 

11 5519 lf'*;l/C 3 SCREW I 
12 179770-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
13 7020 lf'*;l/M4 SCREW I 
14 179773-35 J\1 II '! THREAD TAKEUP I 
15 303448 !i!>lr WASHER I 

16 7020 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 
17 210351 J\1 1111 •; / .t '" - J1 - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER I 
18 303448 !i!>lr WASHER I 
19 7020 lf'*;l/M4 SCREW I 
20 179769-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 

21 7017 lf'*;l/M4 SCREW I 
22 179771-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
23 7069 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 
24 179774-35 J\1 II '! THREAD TAKEUP I 
25 7062 lf'*;//M3 SCREW 2 

26 179772-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
27 201089 J\lil THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT) I 
28 179704-35 J«#.fli THREAD GUIDE PLATE I 
29 202875 !i!>lr WASHER 2 
30 5519 lf'*;l/C3 SCREW 2 

31 179770-35 J\lil THREAD GUIDE I 
32 7020 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 
33 179773-35 J\1 1111 ') THREAD TAKEUP I 
34 303448 !f!>lr WASHER I 
35 7020 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 

36 210351 J\1 1111 •; / .t Jv - H - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER I 
37 303448 !f!>lr WASHER I 
38 7020 lf'*;//M4 SCREW I 

-15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



;ftUI"fMM(3) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IIIS!il.lt ,g • NAME QT. 

1 179636-35 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
2 7017 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 
3 179515-31 ~il THREAD GUIDE 1 
4 7069 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 
5 4535 .ll:.*>'/M3 SCREW 2 

6 179446-15 -:1 " 'T '1 1- BRACKET 1 
7 179560-35 ~.'I THREAD TAKEUP 1 
8 7062 lft*>'/M3 SCREW 2 
9 179236-35 ;II il / .t J~ - II - THREAD GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER 1 

10 7020 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 

11 179233-35 ;II • >) / .t I~ - II - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER 1 

12 179234-35 ;II • ') / r I~ - If - THREAD TAKEUP/LOWER LOOPER 1 

13 303448 !IH!t WASHER 1 
14 7020 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 

15 7008 'I'*>'/M3 SCREW 1 

16 179235-35 ;II il / r IV - II - THREAD GUIDE/LOWER LOOPER 1 
17 303448 •* WASHER 1 
18 7020 'I'*>'/M4 SCREW 1 
19 179134-35 ;1\il/.t!~-!1- THREAD GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER 1 
20 7033 'I'*>'/M2. 5 SCREW 1 

21 210353 ;1\il THREAD GUIDE 1 
22 7013 lft*>'/M3. 5 SCREW 1 
23 179636-35 ;1\il THREAD GUIDE 1 
24 7017 'I'*>'/M4 SCREW I 

25 179515-31 ;1\il THREAD GUIDE 1 

26 7069 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 

27 4535 .ll:.*>'/M3 SCREW 2 

28 179446-15 -:1 '7 'T '1 1- BRACKET 1 
29 179560-35 *• ') THREAD TAKEUP 1 
30 7062 lft*>'/M3 SCREW 2 

31 179236-35 ;1\il/.t!~-!1- THREAD GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER 1 
32 7020 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 
33 179233-35 ;II • ') / .t !~ - II - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER 1 
34 179234-35 ;II • >) / r !~ - II - THREAD TAKEUP/LOWER LOOPER 1 
35 303448 •* WASHER 1 

36 7020 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 
37 7008 lft*>'/M3 SCREW 1 
38 179693-35 *•'J/r!~-~~- THREAD TAKEUP 1 
39 303448 •* WASHER 1 
40 7020 lft*>'/M4 SCREW 1 

41 179585-35 ;1\il THREAD GUIDE 1 
42 7033 'I'*>'/M2. 5 SCREW 1 
43 210353 *il THREAD GUIDE 1 
44 7013 lft*>'/M3. 5 SCREW 1 
45 179694-35 * il / .t )~ - Jl - THREAD GUIDE 1 

46 7044 I*>'/M4 SCREW 1 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S5.2-183T 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:lttiii7-M.(4) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(4) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tl!li IHt ~ .. NAME QT. 

I 179636-35 Al:il THREAD GUIDE I 
2 7017 'f*>'/M4 SCREW I 
3 179515-31 Al:il THREAD GUIDE I 
4 7069 'f*>'/M4 SCREW I 
5 4535 .ll:*>'/M3 SCREW 2 

6 179446-15 "17'7'·•1- BRACKET I 
7 179775-35 ;~~ II 'J THREAD TAKEUP I 
8 7062 'f*>'/M3 SCREW 2 
9 179828-35 ;!Iii THREAD GUIDE I 

10 7020 'f*>'/M4 SCREW I 

II 179825-91 ;II II 'J ( a > THREAD TAKEUP COMPLETE I 

12 179826-35 ;!Ill ,, THREAD TAKEUP I 

13 179827-35 ;!Ill ,, THREAD TAKEUP I 

14 303448 !l!t WASHER I 

15 7020 'f*>'/M4 SCREW I 

16 7008 'f*>'/M3 SCREW I 

17 179586-35 ;~~ II '' THREAD TAKEUP I 

18 303448 !l!t WASHER I 

19 7020 'f*>'/M4 SCREW I 

20 179585-35 ;!Iii THREAD GUIDE I 

21 7033 'f*>'/M2. 5 SCREW I 

22 210353 ;~~;a THREAD GUIDE I 

23 7013 'f*>'/M3. 5 SCREW I 

-19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:Ntlll'ftl« (5) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(5) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M! /i!IH} 41 .{$ NAME QT. 

I 179636-35 lllil THREAD GUIDE I 
2 7017 'l":!::;.i/M4 SCREW I 
3 179442-31 lllil THREAD GUIDE I 
4 7069 'l":!::;.i/M4 SCREW I 
5 4535 Jl::!::;.i/M3 SCREW 2 

6 179446-15 "1 ., 'T '1 f. BRACKET I 
7 179560-35 ~~~.I) THREAD TAKEUP I 
8 7062 'l":!::;.i/M3 SCREW 2 
9 179236-35 Ill il / J:. Jv - 1l - THREAD GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER I 

10 7020 'l":!::;.i/M4 SCREW I 

II 179233-35 ~t.a•J/J:.Jt--il- THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER I 
12 179234-35 llla•J/rlv-il- THREAD TAKEUP/LOWER LOOPER I 
13 303448 ~;It WASHER I 
14 7020 'I":!::;.I/M4 SCREW I 
15 7008 'I":!::;.I/M3 SCREW I 

16 179235-35 lllil/rJt--il- THREAD GUIDE/LOWER LOOPER I 
17 303448 I! ;It WASHER I 
18 7020 'I":!::;.I/M4 SCREW I 
19 179134-35 11< il / J:. IV - ll - THREAD GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER I 
20 7033 'I":!::;.I/M2. 5 SCREW I 

21 210353 11\il THREAD GUIDE I 
22 7013 'I":!::;.I/M3. 5 SCREW I 

-21-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



( 

' ' c" 

( 

' 
' ' 
' 
' 
' 
' ' 
' 

/ 
( 

' ' I 
' I 
I 

' ' ' ' ' ' 
'/ v 

1 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/1 
/ ' 

' 
' 
' ' 

~-------------

-22-

"~/// 

' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ,, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P 7 ':/ P :..- "'£' 7 HIUIJ( I) CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(!) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. f!Siiltlt ~ I< NAME QT. 

1 179385-91 l\t1:J/'f ( M ) HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 
2 179332-91 1\?:J:.-~(*!l) HOUSING ASSEMBLY 1 
3 7044 JDL*:l/M4 SCREW 3 
4 240019 Q I) ;_, ~ 0 RING 1 
5 XX XXX X o7'7:.-o7;-.,.7 1- CRANKSHAFT 1 

6 179083-05 11 '7 ;.- 7. ? ;r; of 1- BALANCE WEIGHT 3 
7 7011 lf<*:l/M3 SCREW 6 
8 240009 'I'll'!'- KEY 1 
9 240033 Jl:;<. RING 1 

10 240010 ;(\ - JV ""\ -p IJ ;,t 'f BALL BEARING 1 

11 179077-05 ?"4-b. WORM 1 
12 201512 *' - IV ""'\ -p IJ /' 'f BUSHING 1 
13 240000 llltllil!l!t WASHER 1 
14 179685-15 I\ ry ~ / 'f HOUSING 1 
15 7024 lf<*:l/M4 SCREW 3 

16 240021 Q I) / 'f 0 RING 1 
17 179687-05 7"'?/ COOLING FAN 1 
18 179797-BD -:/-I)- MACHINE PULLEY 1 
19 4523 lf<*:l/M6 SCREW 1 
20 204293 H*.i!t SPRING WASHER 1 

21 179686-05 jill -IJ/l IJ OIL SEAL 1 
22 240196 Jftff'l'- KEY 1 

rx X X X X XJI.i,24-29J{~~!io 

See pages 24-29 for rx x X x X XJ. -23-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

~
' ' II ' '' ,-, Jo" I 

' ' ' /"' ( I 

( ' ' 
' ' ' I I I I 
I I I I 

' ' ) 
' ' 
I : " 

' -' ' I ,>::: 

' '-' " a 

532 

8 

a 

-24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Si! lil•olt 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

179610-91 
179542-91 
179319-92 

7016 
7015 

179328-92 
7015 
4553 

179324-92 
7024 

4553 
179376-92 
179376-05 

4533 
179330-92 

16 179330-05 
17 4533 
18 179599-91 
19 179377-91 
20 179382-05 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

7014 
179331-05 
179383-05 

7073 
179320-05 

179321-05 
179329-92 
179329-05 

4533 
179326-05 

31 179325-92 
32 179325-05 
33 4534 
34 179380-05 
35 206683 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

4549 
4820 

179381-92 
179381-05 

4533 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(2) 

NAME 

'.1 7 / '.1 ;:-? 7 ~ ( ill ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
'.1 7 / '.1 ;:, ? 7 ~ CRANKSHAFT 
_t r I~- ll- / o •y e ( ill CONNECTION/UPPER. LOWER LOPPER 
'!" ~ ;J / M 3 , 5 SCREW 
'!" ~ ;J / M 3 . 5 SCREW 

_t;I7,/0'Y J: (ill) 
ljl~;J/M3. 5 
.I!:;<~;J/M4 
ftll':l/O•y e (ill) 
ljl~;l/M4 

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEM. 
SCREW 

.II: ;< ~ ;J / M 4 SCREW r.- 1t- / '.1 '7 / '.1 (&CRANK/LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY 
'.1 '7 / '.1 CRANK 
'!" ~ :J / M 6 SCREW 
_t I~ - It - '.1 7 / '.1 * 1*- CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 

'.17/'.l*i* 
ljl~;,I/M6 
O•y e (II) 
0 .. , F' 

0 •y ". 

'I"~:J/M3. 5 
,IJ!'f.t~;l 
,ll!f.J'l!/ 
.I!:~;J/M3 
7:r.l~~ 

lllv.I!:;< 
_t;/7,/'.1'7/'.1 (ill) 
'.1'7/'.1 
'I"~:J/M6 
'!"If~/ 

ftlll~/'.17/'.1 (ill) 
'.1'7/'.1 
'l"~;l/M6 
lllv.I!:;< 
.!!I! :!It 

t;;I!~:J/M5 
t;;l!-t-·I~/M5 
'.17/'.1 (II) 
'.1'7/'.1 
'l"~;l/M6 

-25-

CRANK 
SCREW 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
CONNECTION 
BALL STUD 

SCREW 
SCREW 
PIN 
SCREW 
OIL FELT 

GUIDE/CONNECTION 
CRANK/UPPER KNIFE ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 
PIN 

CRANK NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 
GUIDE/CONNECTION 
WASHER 

SCREW 
NUT 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 

QT. 

I 
1 
2 
4 
4 

1 
2 
I 
1 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
1 
I 
I 
2 

4 
I 
I 
2 
2 

2 
I 
1 
I 
2 

I 
I 
1 
2 
2 

2 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14 

/~8 k', / ' ' ' ' (~ ( I 

I : I 
I I 1 : 

' ' ' ' ' ' I I "- .J 

CD' 

~Kl 

i 
i 

li II 

! 'I 

II 

552 1Ji<itA11/,sf-I''J71-
1·needle Standard lift 

i ' 
I ~ ,J 

' ' •' 

7 

-26-

5 

® '5"-19' 152-1111,231,233 
\i!) \!3!1 2 3 5' 231 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. 111!/i .lt 

I 179603-91 
2 179816-91 
3 179542-91 
4 179703-91 
5 179319-92 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

7016 
7015 

179330-92 
179330-05 

4533 

179328-92 
7015 
4553 

179324-92 
7024 

4553 
179322-92 
179322-05 

4533 
179331-05 

21 4542 
22 7073 
23 179320-05 
24 179321-05 
25 179329-92 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 

179329-05 
4533 

179818-92 
179818-05 

4553 

179326-05 
179325-92 
179325-05 

4534 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(3) 

NAME 

'J 7 ;.- 'J l-' "I' 7 ~ ( M1 ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
'J 7 ;.- 'J l-' "I' 7 ~ ( M1 ) CRANKSHAFT (LOWER) 
'J 7 ;.- 'J l-' "I' 7 ~ CRANKSHAFT 
'J 7 :.- 'J l-' "I' 7 ~ CRANKSHAFT 
1:. l' I~- H- / o •J I' ( M1 CONNECTION/UPPER. LOWER LOPPER 

lf'*:J/M3. 5 
lf'*:J/M3. 5 
1:.1~- H- 'J 7 ;.- 'J *1* 
'77:.-'7*1* 
lf'*:J/M6 

1:.><7./0•J I' <&l 
lf'*:J/M3. 5 
li:><*:J/M4 
ft!IIJ/O•J I' (C) 
lf'*:J/M4 

SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 
CRANK 
SCREW 

CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEM. 
SCREW 

SCREW li:.X*:J/M4 
1'1~-H-/'77:.-'7 
'77:.-'7 
'I"*:J/M6 

( C CRANK LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 

lltfV*:J 

li:*:J/M6 
li:*:J/M3 
7 .:<.I~ ~ 
llvll:>< 
1:.><7./'77:.-'7 (C) 

'77:.-'7 
'I"*:J/M6 
1:.><7./'77:.-'7 (C) 
'77:.-'7*1* 
li:><*:J/M4 

'1"11~-­
fti!IJ/'77:.-'7 <&l 
'77:.-'7 
lf'*9/M6 

-27-

SCREW 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL FELT 
GUIDE/CONNECTION 
CRANK/UPPER KNIFE ASSEMBLY 

CRANK 
SCREW 
CRANK/UPPER KNIFE 
CRANK 
SCREW 

PIN 
CRANK NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
CRAKK 
SCREW 

QT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

4 
4 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
2 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

552 2*jf/\1'')7~ 
2-needle High lift 

-28-

' 
' 
' 
' ' ' 
' 
' 
' 
' 
' 
' I _.-""'" ,, 

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ill$ /j. -It 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

179606-91 
179703-91 
179319-92 

7016 
7015 

179781-92 
179781-05 

4533 
179328-92 

7015 

4553 
179324-92 

7024 
4553 

179322-92 

179322-05 
4533 

179331-05 
4542 
7073 

179320-05 
179321-05 
179818-92 
179329-05 

4533 

179326-05 
179325-92 
179325-05 

4534 

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(4) 

NAME 

'J 7 ;.- 'J " v 7 ~ ( C ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
'J 7 ;.- 'J " T 7 ~ CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 
1:. r lv- ll- / P •y r ( C CONNECTION/UPPER. LOWER LOPPER 
'I" * '.l / M 3 . 5 SCREW 
'I" * '.l / M 3 , 5 SCREW 

1:. Jv - 1l - 'J 7 :.- ' < c > 
1:. '" - 1l - 'J 7 :.- ' * 1$ 
'l"*'.l/M6 
1:..>17./P•y r (C) 
lf*'.l/M3. 5 

.Jl:;<*'.l/M4 
ttii'J/P'Y r (C) 
'l"*'.l/M4 
.ll:.><*'.l/M4 

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER ASSEMBLY 
CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 
SCREW 
CONNECTION/UPPER KNIFE 
SCREW 

SCREW 
CONNECTION/NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEN. 
SCREW 
SCREW 

r '" - 11 - / ' 7 :.- ' ( C CRANK LOWER LOOPER ASSEMBLY 

'J7:.-'J 
lf*'.l/M6 
llt#*'.l 
.ll:*'.l/M6 
.ll:*'.l/M3 

7 x '" ~ IIII.Jl:.>l 
J:..><7./'J7:.-'J (C) 
'J7:.-'J 
'l"*'.l/M6 

lj<!jl!;.­
ttii'J/'J7:.-'J (C) 
'J7:.-'J 
lf*'.l/M6 

-29-

CRANK 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 

OIL FELT 
GUIDE/CONNECTION 
CRANK/UPPER KNIFE 
CRANK 
SCREW 

PIN 
CRANK NEEDLE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 

QT. 

I 
I 
2 
4 
4 

1 
I 
1 
I 
2 

I 
I 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 
I 
1 
1 

2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG-Needle Gauge 
NG-ft rtJ 

532 

-30-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ttlfi IJ tl«(l) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 81Sii'dtlt 41 f$ 

I 179075-05 • 2 231506 tJ?-
3 1457 Jl:.*:;.i/C5 
4 179043-92 i;il-(11!) 
5 179043-05 1;/l-

6 7053 7>JI!*:;.i/M6 
7 4545 Jl:.*:;.i/M3 
8 179045-05 lj /' '7 
9 179046-01 'FIT~:.-

10 179047-35 'FIT~:.-

II 202177 I& iiUI 
12 202174 I& iiUI 
13 179562-01 'FIT~:.- ( Ill ) 
14 179066-05 'FIT~:.-
15 202176 I& iiUI 

16 240038 li 
17 4541 Jl:.*:;.i/M6 
18 179036-91 ""1•• './ ;J. (Ill) /tr• 
19 179597-91 ""1·• './ ;J. (Ill) /tr• 
20 179037-35 •• 
21 179008-05 -:I"J~.::z. 

22 4545 Jl:.*:;.i/M3 
23 179009-05 7x.l~l-

24 240018 o•J:.-7 
25 179039-92 •J:.-7(11!) 

26 179039-05 11 ;.- 7 
27 7035 'F*:;.i/M3 
28 4546 Jl:.*:;.i/M4 
29 179709-91 trli/iilil(ll) ( 2 ) 
30 179708-92 ftli{ll) 

31 179708-05 ftli 
32 4535 Jl:.*:;.i/M3 
33 179434-35 iilil 
34 7119 .ll.*:;.i/M2 
35 179631-91 ftli/iilil(ll) ( 3 ) 

36 179628-92 fttll{ll) 
37 179628-05 ftli 
38 4535 Jl:.*:;.I/M3 
39 179434-35 iilil 
40 7119 .ll.*:;.i/M2 

41 179632-91 ftli/iilil(ll) ( 5 ) 
42 179629-92 ftli(ll!) ( 5 ) 
43 179629-05 fi"li(5) 
44 4535 Jl:.*:;.i/M3 
45 179434-35 iilil 

46 7119 .D.*:;.i/M2 
47 xxxxxx ft 

rx X X X X XJ!;f.:,70-74J{(1).;-'- ');{- 'J-11($!ffl.o 

See pages 70~74 for rx x X X x XJ. -31-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(!) 

NAME QT. 

SHAFT I 
COLLAR 2 
SCREW 4 
LEVER ASSEMBLY I 
LEVER I 

SCREW I 
SCREW I 
LINK I 
PIN 2 
PIN 2 

OIL WICK 2 
OIL WICK 4 
PIN ASSEMBLY I 
PIN I 
OIL WICK I 

PLUG I 
SCREW I 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY I 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY I 
NEEDLE BAR I 

BUSHING I 
SCREW I 
OIL FELT I 
0 RING I 
COLLAR COMPLETE I 

COLLAR I 
SCREW I 
SCREW I 
NEEDLE BOLDER ASSEMBLY I 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 

NEEDLE HOLDER I 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE I 
SCREW I 
NEEDLE BOLDER ASSEMBLY I 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 
NEEDLE HOLDER I 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE I 
SCREW I 

NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY ( 5) I 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY (5) I 
NEEDLE HOLDER (5) I 
SCREW 2 
THREAD GUIDE I 

SCREW I 
NEEDLE I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

3 

1 

w 
• 

' 

laL ~!9 \..:/ ----v ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' I ' 

' 

' ' I ,....._~ 

532 

18 

14 
13 

-32-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ttll 1Jitltt(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. fll li! IH} ,g ~ 

I XXX XXX tl-lli 
2 5484-HC llD.*:>'/C5 
3 211392 tl- « -;! 7 'T '1 ~ < a ) 
4 211393 tl- « -;! 7 'T '1 ~ 
5 210073 '!'-

6 210025 llllbJ!:;< 
7 7052 'I"*:>'/M6 
8 179251-91 tl-lli~ 
9 210277 -;!7'T'1 ~/tl-~ 

10 7020 'I"*:>'/M4 

11 210278 t~-~<111)/::•• 
12 5328 'I"*:>'/C4 
13 210279 fl-~<fll/::all 
14 5492 'I"*:>'/C1 
15 210275A tf-~(111) 

16 5492 '1"*:>'/C 1 
17 xxxxxx tf-~{fl) 
18 7067 t\1I!*://M3. 5 
19 210930 il*i!l!fr 

rx X X X X X J li,70-74J\0)7'- :J 1{- 'Y jf#!ffio 
See pages 70-74 for rx x X X x XJ. -33-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2) 

NAME QT. 

NEEDLE PLATE I 
SCREW I 
BRACKET COMPLETE 2 
BRACKET COMPLETE I 
KEY 2 

CUSHION 2 
SCREW 2 
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE I 
BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD I 
SCREW 2 

CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD FRONT 1 
SCREW 1 
CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD REAR 1 
SCREW 1 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 

SCREW 2 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1 
SCREW 1 
SPRING WASHER 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



152-1131.231 ,233 
215,231 

' ' 

®-\ 

' ' ' 
' ' ' ' I 

' ' I 
' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' ' I 
I 

' ' I 
' ' I 

-34-

a 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



tUI 1J MM(3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Mlli. 47 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

179075-05 
231506 

1457 
179043-92 
179043-05 

7053 
4545 

179045-05 
179046-01 
179047-35 

II 202174 
12 202177 
13 179562-01 
14 179066-05 
15 202176 

16 240038 
17 4541 
18 179036-91 
19 179597-91 
20 179037-35 

21 179008-05 
22 4545 
23 240018 
24 179009-05 
25 179039-92 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

179039-05 
7035 
4546 

179633-91 
179630-92 

179630-05 
4535 

179431-35 
7120 

179766-35 

36 179767-35 
37 179768-15 
38 7117 
39 7120 
40 xxxxxx 

41 fl; 

fill 
1J7-
Ji:*;l/C5 
vii-<&> 
v /(-

t;jiJ*;i/M6 
Jl:*;i/M3 
I) :,t '.J 
lf'fj~;.­
lf'fj~--

IUUI 
I& lJU! 
lf'fj~;.-(jll) 

'l'fi'~-­
l&lJU! 

li 
Jl:*;i/M6 
-;1·~'./;J. (jll) /fl-. 
-;1 ·~ './ ;J. ( Ill ) / If- • •• 
"f .. , :/ .:z.. 
Ji:*;i/M3 
o•;:.-!:1 
7;s;/~~ 
•;;.-!:1(111) 

'! ;.- !:! 
lf'*;i/M3 
Jl:*;i/M4 
f!-il/*ii(M) 
ff-il(jll) 

fl-it 
Ji:*;i/M3 
*il 
lf'*;i/M2 
,J, • ~a 

,j, • ~ JD. 
E£ Ia /I * 
lll#*;i/M2 
lf'*;l/M2 
If-

rx X X X X X J li,70-74J'l11J 7'- :J J(- '/:&$!ffio 
See pages 70-74 for rx X x X X XJ. -35-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(3) 

NAME 

SHAFT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LINK 
PIN 
PIN 

OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
PIN 
OIL WICK 

PLUG 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 
NEEDLE BAR 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
0 RING 
OIL FELT 
COLLAR COMPLETE 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 

NEEDLE HOLDER 
SCREW 
THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 
RETAINER BRACKET 

NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER 
SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NEEDLE 

QT. 

I 
2 
4 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
2 
2 

4 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!52 

152-235,231 

l:il<it 552 1-needle 

$52-235,236 

-36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it!~ IJ Mltt(4) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. iUI JHt ~ .. 

I X XXX XX fHi 
2 5484-HC Jm.*;;/cs 
3 211392 fHi -J '7 'T •y ~ 
4 211393 ft « -J '7 'T "J ~ 
5 210073 ~-

6 210025 li!IIJ.tJ:.;I 
7 212277 ft « -J '7 'T "J ~ 
8 211393 ft « -J '7 'T •y ~ 
9 210073 '1'-

10 210025 li!IIJ.tJ:.;< 

11 7052 'I"*;;/M6 
12 179251-91 ftlli:~ 
13 179695-91 ftlli:~ 
14 xxxxxx tt~(it) 
15 5328 '~"*;;/c 4 

16 xxxxxx ft~(!ll) 
17 7067 nl'l*;;/M3. 
18 210930 ll*l!l!t 

rx X X X X XJ(i,70-74J{0)7'- '/1~-'lff·~~o 

See pages 70-74 for rx x X x x XJ. 

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(4) 

NAME QT. 

NEEDLE PLATE I 
SCREW 2 

( u ) BRACKET COMPLETE I 
BRACKET COMPLETE I 
KEY 2 

CUSHION 2 
( M ) BRACKET ASSEMBLY/NEEDLE PLATE I 

BRACKET COMPLETE I 
KEY 2 
CUSHION 2 

SCREW 2 
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE I 
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE I 
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1 
SCREW 1 

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) I 
5 SCREW 1 

SPRING WASHER 1 

-37-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5522*it 2-needle 

20MaJ 
21)\ "-../ 

! 

1 ------'1,8 

-------- -? 
tJ(}-@ 
~ 33~ 
~ 7'~ 
~~ 
' ' 38 

""'"" 

-38-

3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jffi IJ liM(5) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. llllli lt-IJ 

I 179075-05 
2 231506 
3 1457 
4 179043-92 
5 179043-05 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

7053 
4545 

179045-05 
179046-01 
179047-35 

II 202174 
12 202177 
13 179562-01 
14 179066-05 
15 202176 

16 240038 
17 4541 
18 179036-91 
19 179597-91 
20 179037-35 

21 179008-05 
22 4545 
23 179009-05 
24 240018 
25 179039-92 

26 179039-05 
27 7035 
28 4546 
29 179634-92 
30 179634-05 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

4535 
179766-35 
179767-35 
179768-15 

7117 

7120 
X XXX XX 
xxxxxx 

5484-HC 
211392 

41 211393 
42 210073 
43 210025 
44 7052 
45 179251-91 

46 xxxxxx 
47 5328 
48 xxxxxx 
49 7067 
50 210930 

~ (!!; 

Ill 
tJ7-
ll::f.;;/c5 
vii- (4) 
vII-

t<fll:f.;;/M6 
ll::f.9/M3 
IJ ~ -7 
'l"rr~:..­
'l"rr~:..-

l&iiUI 
Ill fib All 
'l"fi'~;..-(j[) 

'I" jj ~ " 
Ill fib All 

li 
ll::f.;;/M6 
-;r '1 './ "- UJt ) / tt • 
-;1•1'./:J. (j[) /tt• 
tt• 
'"f .. , :/ .:2. 

li:*;;/M3 
7xivl-
o I);_,~ 
I);_,~(AII) 

I) ;_, ~ 

'l":f.;;/M3 
li:*;;/M4 
ttli(AII.) 
ttli(2) 

11:*9/M3 
,J, .. 'f tl 
'J' .. 'f JID. 
EE II II * 
l!I#*;;/M2 

'1"*9/M2 
tt 
ftj!( 
JID.*9/C5 
ftj!(-;!?'.r•11- (j[) 

tt j!( :1 7 '.r '1 1-
-l'-
111/Jll:;l 
'I"*;;/M6 
ftj!(:f 

tt:f(fi) 
'I"*;;/C4 
tt:f(fl) 
>'<f11*;;/M3, 5 
II*~ 11: 

rx X X X X XJ(i,70-74j(0)7'- '/Jf- 'J~#-ffll.o 

See pages 70-74 for rx X X X X XJ. -39-

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(5) 

NAME 

SHAFT 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LINK 
PIN 
PIN 

OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
PIN 
OIL WICK 

PLUG 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 
NEEDLE BAR 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
OIL FELT 
0 RING 
COLLAR COMPLETE 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
NEEDLE HOLDER (2) 

SCREW 
RETAINER BRACKET 
NEEDLE THREAD RETAINER 
SPRING 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE PLATE 
SCREW 
BRACKET COMPLETE 

BRACKET COMPLETE 
KEY 
CUSHION 
SCREW 
SUPPORT/NEEDLE PLATE 

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 
SCREW 
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 
SCREW 
SPRING WASHER 

QT. 

I 
2 
4 
I 
1 

1 
I 
1 
2 
2 

4 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S32 

S52 

18~ 
15)rv 

··~ 
33 ~ CP ................... 

31 

32 a 

-40-

4 

34 

38 
38 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



}1;-J{-•« 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ml !i! ~Ht ,g 1'$ 

I 240050 ;!.'\-if-
2 240029 .i!ft 
3 179084-01 •<Ill) 
4 240022 :>t 1' I~ ;, - I~ 

5 179861-91 1:1~-11-{3 ( Ill ) 

6 179860-91 1:1~-11-{3 ( Ill ) 
7 179135-92 1/11- (Ill) 
8 179135-05 1/ II -
9 7053 7\1'.1*9/M6 

10 4545 ll:*:;/M3 

II 179136-01 lffi'~;..< 
12 179137-05 lffi'~;..< 
13 202176 M flU! 
14 179859-91 1: I~ - II - f3 ( Ill ) 
15 179858-91 1: ~~ - II - f3 

16 179129-05 1: I~ - /I - f3 • i'J 
17 7054 lf*"/M3. 5 
18 179130-05 7 X I~ ~ 

19 179132-05 I~ - /I - ± f3 
20 179133-05 I~ - /I - f3 • I'J iJ II -

21 7033 lf*"/M2. 5 
22 7039 lll*:;/M2. 5 
23 4510 lf*"/M6 
24 179238-05 1J ;t. 'T "1 ~ 

25 xxxxxx 1:1~-~~-

26 179066-02 lffi'~;..<(lll.) 
27 179066-05 lffi'~;..< 
28 240038 li 
29 4543 ll:*:;/M4 
30 202178 l&llli • 

31 240029 .i!ft 
32 240050 ;1."'1-if-
33 179084-01 •<Ill) 
34 240066 ;>t 1' I~ ;, - I~ 

35 179496-92 'f I~ - /I - f3 ( Ill ) 

36 179496-05 1'1~-11-fl*lt: 
37 7055 t;jiJ*:;/M5 
38 xxxxxx 1'1~-11-

39 7013 lf*:;/M3. 5 

rx X X X X XJ!i,70-7(Ail)?-'- :J!{- 'J~a~J:!Ro 

See pages 70-74 for rx x x x x XJ. -41-

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

NAME QT. 

SPACER I 
WASHER I 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY I 
OIL SEAL I 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 
LEVER ASSEMBLY I 
LEVER I 
SCREW I 
SCREW I 

PIN I 
PIN I 
OIL WICK I 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER I 

GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER I 
SCREW I 
OIL FELT I 
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE I 
COVER I 

SCREW I 
SCREW 2 
SCREW 2 
GASKET I 
UPPER LOOPER I 

PIN ASSEMBLY I 
PIN I 
PLUG I 
SCREW I 
OIL WICK I 

WASHER I 
SPACER I 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY I 
OIL SEAL I 
LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY I 

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER I 
SCREW I 
LOWER LOOPER I 
SCREW I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 
' 
' I 
' 
' 
' ' 
' 
' ' / 
' / 
' ' ,/ 

/1 
.--""' I _.." 

---- ~--------

-42-

' 
' ' ' 
' ' 
' ' 
' 
' 
' ' I 
' ' 

-~ 

37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. llllli It -It 

I 206195 
2 205061 
3 240102 
4 179149-91 
5 210293 

6 1457 
7 179796-91 
8 179398-05 
9 179782-91 

10 206125-2 

II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

240047-92 
240047 

4548 
205061 
179399-05 

240011-2 
240049 
240062 

4805 
179401-92 

179401-05 
4533 

179402-05 
7032 

179403-15 

179391-92 
179391-05 

4533 
179389-92 

7014 

31 179390-05 
32 240034 
33 204052A 
34 179407-92 
35 179407-05 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

7055 
210357A 

7013 
179637-15 

7010 

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(!) 

"" fll< 
!i 
.1!:.><. 
7-~-'1-

'*(4) 
tJ7-

.ll:*;;'/C5 
?7::.-?0"/l' (4) 
0 '1 I' 
;r.'l'-tr::.-(4) 
.:::-I' lv~J' •; ::.- ~ 

tJ7- (4) 
tJ7-
.Il:*;;'/M6 
.1!:.><. 
!!!#~;..> 

.::: - I' 1v ~ J' •; ::.- ~ 
1!!!41 
1!!!41 
t:1'l-1"'11-/M5 
?7;..>? (4) 

?7::.-? 
'I"*;;'/M6 
li!I'Hi 
'I"*;;'/M2. 5 
I!! f;j" * ;; 
?7::.-? (4) 
?7::.-? 
'l"*;l/M6 
0'11' (4) 
'1"*;;'/M3. 5 

0 "/ I' Ill 
!i 
:f11v:/-lv 
1v - 11 - i! ( a > 
lv - II - i) 

.t\11J*!7/M5 ::: a II lv - II -
'I"*;;'/M3. 5 
7- 1- '1 11 -
'I"*;;'/M3 

-43-

NAME QT. 

BUSHING COLLAR I 
RING I 
SPACER I 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY I 
COLLAR I 

SCRE~ 2 
CRANKSHAFT CONNECTION ASSEMBLY I 
CONNECTION I 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 2 
NEEDLE BEARING I 

COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCRE~ 
RING 
PIN 

NEEDLE BEARING 
~ASHER 
~ASHER 
NUT 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 

CRANK 
SCRE~ 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCRE~ 
SCREW 

CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 

ROD 
PLUG 
OIL SEAL 
LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 
LOOPER BOLDER 

SCREW 
DOUBLE CHAIKSTITCB LOOPER 
SCREW 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 

-44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=••JJ,-/{-··(2) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. •u·•• ~ f$ NAME QT. 

I 179497-25 11 -{ -j PIPE I 
2 206115 -J7'T•Yi- BRACKET I 
3 7019 'I"*~/M4 SCREW I 
4 179480-25 ,1\ il II -{ -J THREAD TUBE I 
5 206115 -J?'T•Yi- BRACKET 2 

6 179479-35 .11•-re THREAD GUIDE I 
7 7018 'I"*~/M4 SCREW I 
8 211387 .11•-r• TENSION POST I 
9 3044 ;l;f!r•J 1-/C 5 NUT I 

10 137108 •-r.DD. TENSION DISC 2 

II 211388 Ef.•/1* SPRING I 
12 5526 ;Ji.oj-•yi-/C4 NUT I 
13 210304 1v - 11 - .11 11 t1 BRACKET/LOOPER THREAD GUIDE I 
14 7066 8'#*~/M4 SCREW I 
15 210307 11Ut I! It WASHER I 

16 179571-35 ,1\ II IJ * i"J THREAD TAKEUP GUIDE I 
17 1216 'I"*~/C4 SCREW I 
18 210303 .1\il/lv-H-.1111'1 THREAD GUIDE 2 
19 5077 '1"*~/CI SCREW 2 
20 210308 ;1. 1- 'Y I( - STOPPER I 

21 7017 'I"*~/M4 SCREW I 
22 210306 •• .I 11 * SPRING I 
23 1234 'I"*~/C4 SCREW I 
24 137906 1!11: WASHER I 
25 179498-92 1v - 11 - .11 11 •J ( . ) LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY I 

26 179498-11 1v - 11 - .11 11 •J LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP I 
27 4554 .!1:*~/M3 SCREW 2 
28 179487-35 .1\il THREAD GUIDE I 
29 7069 'I"*~/M4 SCREW I 

-45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

53 
52 

51 

-46-

' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

L,,',,, ~, ',~ 
' ' ' BO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. tl! /1,. 't 

1 179788-92 
2 179788-05 
3 4538 
4 4537 
5 210129 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

210130 
179790-91 
179142-05 
179143-92 
179143-05 

11 4533 
12 240011-2 
13 240055 
14 7041 
15 240012-2 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

179789-05 
4535 

179791-91 
179798-91 
179152-15 

21 7038 
22 179153-05 
23 179794-91 
24 179793-05 
25 4547 

26 179203-15 
27 240025 
28 210069 
29 7037 
30 179180-91 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

179181-92 
179181-05 

4531 
179182-05 

7058 

36 202522 
37 201056 
38 5084 
39 240063 
40 179192-91 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

179195-15 
179504-35 

7017 
179196-91 
179197-11 

179545-95 
7050 

179201-15 
240042 

7027 

7059 
179202-15 
211301 
179188-11 

7028 

179191-15 
7017 

240059 
179502-95 
201629 

~ II< 

l!l!li!<l(lll) 
1!1!11!<! 
.ai:"-'-'/M4 
1.1:.*9/M4 
-~/;!.'J.l:.=t'-'1!:/ 

If /1 * 
'J,;..r'JO"I t=' (II.) 
o .. , r 
'J7/'J (II.)/~;!.') 
'J"5:..r'J/;!.'J 

ljt*9/M6 
.:.-t:'Jio-"'\Y'J/~ •• D.*~/M3 
.:.-t:Ji.-"'\Y'J/~ 

.x.=t'~/ 

ll:.*9/M3 
.x.::t'~/(8.) 
.X.=t''i!:/ 
•• I~~* 
lF*:l/M2 
"5q.%."/l­
;j;-(-J>(lil) 
$1'-JY 
ll:.*~/M6 

ll!f<!>!;.. 
Ef.•H* 
::t1'JVY-Jio­
I:!/#*:J/M5 
VH- (8.) 

IIH- (8.) 
IIH­
lf*:l/M5 
') / 'J 
8#*~/MS 

Ji:~M 
t./'7-
A'1!1*~/C5 
::t 1' JV Y - JY 
~ ,, - ( . ) 
*:l'JH* ,. ... 
lF*:l/M4 
liP!ll(lll) 
liP!ll 

~·· &*:l/M5 
-t- "I !-
!Ill!: 
lf*-;J/M5 

ltfif*:l/4. 5 
-t- "' .. 
I It* . ., .. 
'1'"-'-'/M5 

a•IH* 
ll'*-;l/M4 
1111!*'-' .... 
Ji:~M 

-47-

FEED MECHANISM(!) 

NAME 

REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
REGULATOR 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GUDE/FEED ECCENTRIC 

FLAT SPRING 
CRANKSHAFT CONNECTION 
CONNECTION 
CRANK ASSEMBLY/MAIN FEED 
CRANK/FEED DRIVE 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
WASHER 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARUG 

ECCENTRIC 
SCREW 
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 
ECCENTRIC 
SPRING 

SCREW 
RATCHET 
WHEEL ASSEMBLY 
WHEEL 
SCREW 

PIN 
SPRING 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 

LEVER ASSEMBLY 
LEVER 
SCREW 
LINK 
SCREW 

RING 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
OIL SEAL 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 

SPRING 
INDICATOR 
SCREW 
REGULATING PLATE ASSEMBLY 
REGULATING PLATE 

INDECATION PLATE 
SCREW 
NUT 
WASHER 
SCREW 

SCREW 
NUT 
SPRING 
REGULATING BASE/DIFF. FEED 
SCREW 

SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
INDICATION PLATE 
RING 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
I 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' / 

/ 
/ 5 

/ 
' ' 

' ' ' 
' ' ' 
' 
' 
' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' 

' ,/ 

,/ 

/' 

' ' / 

/ 

/ 

/ 
,/ 

/ 
' / 

' 
' ' 

/) 

' 
' ) 

-48-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 1JilM(2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. IllS /j # -1} 

I 210003 
2 205061 
3 179149-91 
4 240102 
5 179172-91 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

4533 
7031 

179164-92 
179164-05 

4533 

179165-05 
240062 

4805 
179176-91 
179177-05 

16 179178-05 
17 240004-92 
18 240004 
19 4543 
20 204439A 

21 7041 
22 4541 
23 179159-05 
24 7056 
25 240039 

26 179160-05 
27 179158-05 
28 210343 
29 1175-2 
30 xxxxxx 
31 xxxxxx 
32 xxxxxx 
33 5492 
34 5590 
35 179169-05 

36 7057 
37 240039 
38 179170-05 
39 179168-05 
40 xxxxxx 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

1175-2 
179156-05 
179227-05 

4527 
179228-05 

46 4527 
47 179229-05 
48 179231-05 
49 179555-91 
50 4528 

,g " 
li 
J!:.><M 
•<Ill) 
7-"'"\-'t­
'/'7""./'J (U) 

'I"*;.'/M6 
'I"*;.'/M2. 5 
'/'7""./'J (Ill) 
'/'7""./'J 
'l"*ll/M6 

,!)!#~""./ 

ll:ft 
t<filr·Y~/M5 
,!J!#~""./(U) 
lli"J. 

filii! 
:b7- (U) 
1J?­
ll:*ll/M4 
ll:ft 

.IDL*ll/M3 
ll:*;.'/M6 
IJ / ".J 
:t\1'!*~/M5 
S:ft 

'7 .. J ~ .::z.. 

j; ill '! g 
""f '7 'T '1 ~ / j; ill '! • 
'l"*ll/C4 
$. ill '! • 

$. ill '! • ( Ill ) 
lll Jib ill ') • 
'l"*ll/Cl 
'I"*;.'/C4 
I) / ".J 

>'<fil*;.'/M5 
S:ft 
-j .. , :,. .::z.. 

ill lb ill ') g 
!l lb ill '! • 

'l"*ll/C4 
1'1111 
lll'; (;t;) /ili'Jil 
'I"*;.'/M4 
:&I'; (:I<) /ill'! g 

'l"*ll/M4 
• I'; / il!l -111 '! 
il!l -111 '! 
:b It - ( Ill ) / ill '! g 
'l"*ll/M4 

rx X X X X XJ (;1:,70-74J{Q) 7'- :J f{- 'J ~:li-lffi.o 

See pages 70-74 for rx x X X x XJ. -49-

FEED MECHANISM(2) 

NAME 

PLUG 
RING 
SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
SPACER 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
SCREW 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 

PIN 
WASHER 
NUT 
PIN ASSEMBLY 
FEED BAR PIN 

BLOCK 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
SCREW 
LINK 
SCREW 
WASHER 

BUSHING 
MAIN FEED BAR 
BRACKET/MAIN FEED DOG 
SCREW 
MAIN FEED DOG 

MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 
AUXILIARY FEED DOG 
SCREW 
SCREW 
LINK 

SCREW 
WASHER 
BUSHING 
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 
DEFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 

SCREW 
BLOCK 
FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT) 
SCREW 
FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT) 

SCREW 
GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 
OIL SEAL 
FEED BAR COVER COMPLETE 
SCREW 

QT. 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
2 
2 
4 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
I 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

25 

"'" THICK 

112 

151 

-50-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:."'F)IAitltt KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tll!li IHl' ~ .. NAME QT. 

I 240035-92 t17- ( . ) COLLAR ASSEMBLY I 
2 240035 tJ?- COLLAR I 
3 4547 li:*9/M6 SCREW I 
4 179344-01 J:;l;>:t) UPPER KNIFE LEVER I 
5 179339-05 'l"fi'~;? PIN I 

6 179713-05 J:;l;>:fa'l' UPPER KNIFE CLAMP I 
7 179712-05 J:;l;>:fa'l' UPPER KNIFE CLAMP I 
8 7021 '1"*9/M4 SCREW I 

9 201121A J:;l;>: UPPER KNIFE I 
10 7013 '1"*9/M3. 5 SCREW I 

II 210316 l';t:>:t) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER I 

12 2!0179 l';t;>:t) LOWER KNIFE HOLDER I 
13 210180 lli*l/l';l;>:t) GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER I 
14 7026 '1"*9/M4 SCREW I 

15 303448 l!lt WASHER I 

16 201127 l';t:>:/.;1:>: LOWER KNIFE/THIN I 
17 202295 1';1:>:/JJ;I;>: LOWER KNIFE/THICK I 

18 2!0184 l';t;>:jlpx. CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE I 
19 2193 T-:111*://C 5 SCREW I 
20 179211-15 ":17'T·Y~ BRACKET I 

21 7030 '1"*9/M5 SCREW 2 
22 179209-15 '1'- KEY I 
23 7020 '1"*9/M4 SCREW I 
24 . 7028 '1"*9/M5 SCREW I 
25 202340 !E. II * SPRING I 

26 179212-15 l';t:>:ll*:li!'T SPRING RETAINER I 
27 7020 '1"*9/M4 SCREW I 
28 210215 ":17'T'Y~ BRACKET/NEEDLE COOLER I 
29 7020 '1"*9/M4 SCREW 2 

-51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



WI )->' 28 

~(28 
C!V""" 

. ' ® 
/"'· ® 

-52-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Ill! li It -It 

I 179116-15 
2 7060 
3 179651-15 
4 179650-15 
5 179113-92 

6 179119-12 
7 179119-15 
8 4533 
9 179652-92 

10 179652-15 

II 4529 
12 4821 
13 7029 
14 5232 
15 179110-01 

16 4541 
17 202922 
18 179108-05 
19 208549 
20 4543 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

7069 
4543 

179491-15 
179843-15 

7082 

21123-05 
179062-15 
179717-92 
179718-05 

4325 

31 179064-05 
32 4539 
33 179063-05 
34 204091 
35 200983 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

179057-05 
179844-05 
179056-15 

4546 
200098 

41 240032 
42 240102 
43 179715-92 
44 240020 
45 306142 

v !l­
&#*9/M10 * 9 IJ H * 
•J:..-~/Ji!llvH­
vH- (8) 

tl?- (8) 
tJ7-
lfi'*9/M6 
A~·y/1-(8) 
A ~ •y II -

lfi'*9/M4 
ft.f'Jf""l ~/M4 
lfi'*9/M5 
l;!;..-f;t*9/C 5 
""f ., "' "" ( a > 

.li:*9/M6 
It:~ 
l!i/jljiZtl 
lfl'fi'l;!;..­
.li:*9/M4 

lfi'*9/M4 
.11:*9/M4 
il!!l!l'T 
A ~ •y II -
lfi'*9/M4 

~I lll 'I ll * 
v !l-
~?:..-~ (jj[) 
~?:..-~ 
ft.f'l*9/M4 

"'1 .. , !;' .::z. 
.11:*9/M5X6 
Iii 
It:~ 
.11:;<. 

••*9(8) 
•111*9 
'J'J"•y ~ 

.11:*9/M4 
It:~ 

/£ IIIII * 
A"""-'1-
jljlz.(jj[) 
o•J:..-'1 
.li:;<M 

-53-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(!) 

NAME 

LEVER 
SCREW 
SPRING 
LINK/FOOT LIFT LEVER 
LEVER ASSEMBLY 

COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
STOPPER COMPLETE 
STOPPER 

SCREW 
NUT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
BUSHING ASSEMBLY 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SHAFT/FOOT LIFT 
PIN 
SCREW 

SCREW 
SCREW 
OIL SHIELD 
STOPPER 
SCREW 

SPRING 
LEVER 
CRANK ASSEMBLY 
CRANK 
SCREW 

BUSHING 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
WASHER 
RING 

THUMB SCREW ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SOCKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SPRING 
SPACER 
PRESSER ARM GUIDE COMPLETE 
0 RING 
RING 

QT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
2 
1 
I 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 

I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



352-1341.1131 
1 *it (1 ~needle) 

-54-

532 

552 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. filii #-It 

1 179023-91 7 0 - 7' 1' ~ :1 jill" '1!111. 
2 179012-92 · jill o: 1!1 (II) 
3 179024-92 vII-
4 240028-92 '1.1 7- ( II ) 
5 240028 '1.1 '5 -

6 4535 
7 179018-15 
8 179017-15 
9 179019-15 

10 303448 

11 4821 
12 179020-15 
13 202875 
14 7010 
15 179546-15 

16 7008 
17 179478-15 
18 179503-15 
19 7008 
20 208525-B 

JJ:.*;J/M3 
? .. , .:r 
fill* 
lllll*;,1/M4 
l!l!llt 

;f.;1'J-t•Y ~/M 4 
A ~ "1 II -
l!l!llt 
'I"*;J/M3 
7::&.-'"./t.J"J'?-

'1"*;,1/M3 
*~I)J't* 
A ~ •y II -
'I"*;J/M3 
:t '5 ,. ., ~ / jill " 

21 5328 
22 179011-91 
23 179012-92 
24 179014-92 
25 240028-92 

'l"*'l/C4 
70-7'1'~:1jlllo:'l!1& 
jlllo:'l!!(l!) 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

240028 
4535 

179018-15 
179017-15 
179019-15 

303448 
4821 

179020-15 
202875 

7010 

36 xxxxxx 
37 5328 
38 208531 
39 5030 
40 5089 

41 201156 
42 xxxxxx 
43 xxxxxx 
44 210584 
45 211600 

46 5030 
47 210585 
48 1231 
49 201265B 
50 179035-25 

vII-
'1.1'5- (I!) 

'1.1'5-
ll:.*'l/MJ 
7 .. , 7-
ff/1* 
llti!*;J/M4 

l!l!llt 
:f.i1'J-t•y ~/M4 
A~·•H-
l!l!llt 
'I"*;J/M3 

jiiiO: 
'1"*;,1/C4 
lfJibjlllo: 
'l"*'l/C1 
'l"*'l/C3 

lll#.fi/jiiiO: 
jiiiO:JI\ 
jiiiO: 
jiiiO:lfJib.fi 
jlllo:lltllb.fi 

'1"*;,1/Cl 
l!l!t 
'l"*'l/Cl 
lfJIIljl!lo: 
jiiiO:fl 

rx X X X X XJt;I:,70-74J{o:l7'- :/Jt-';J~#!ffio 

See pages 70-74 for rx X X X X XJ. -55-

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2) 

NAME 

FLOATING PRESSER ARM ASSEMBLY 
PRESSER ARM COMPLETE 
LEVER 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 
COLLAR 

SCREW 
LATCH 
FLAT SPRING 
THUMB SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
STOPPER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
CHAIN CUTTER 

SCREW 
SPRING 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
BRACKET/PRESSER FOOT 

SCREW 
FLOATING PRESSER ARM ASSEMBLY 
PRESSER ARM COMPLETE 
LEVER 
COLLAR ASSEMBLY 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
LATCH 
FLAT SPRING 
THUMB SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
STOPPER 
WASHER 
SCREW 

PRESSER FOOT 
SCREW 
FABRIC GUARD 
SCREW 
SCREW 

SET PLATE/PRESSER FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT FINGER 
PRESSER FOOT 
UN CURLER 
UN CURLER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
SCREW 
FABRIC GURAD 
PRESSER ARM 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' ' 

' 

21 

' 

--

®~ 
@-----'JiidJ 

~------

0 

-,_ 
31 

A!-@ 

h-@ 

i 

'1 ~I 
' 

_iil~ 

-56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. 111! li. '4-

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

179273-95 
7047 

240017 
179265-45 
240128 

6 179271-01 
7 179255-01 
8 179489-15 
9 7018 

10 240016 

11 240051 
12 240015 
13 179690-05 
14 240109 
15 240023 

16 179647-05 
17 7034 
18 179099-21 
19 7042 
20 208949 

21 179638-91 
22 206224 
23 179098-05 
24 179088-02 
25 179088-05 

26 179090-05 
27 179091-05 
28 179093-05 
29 179092-05 
30 240008 

31 179639-01 
32 7020 
33 4530 
34 208949 
35 179260-91 

36 179261-05 
37 240060 
38 7051 
39 179572-05 
40 7034 

41 202929 

:t-fJv'f-0/ 
·.IIB.*O//M4 

0 I) ;,< 'f 
Ill:#~;.< 

a:•Jl* 
!1-(-;f(M.) 
:t1"JHII(4) 
:t 1" Jv Ill ii\ lt 
'I'*O//M4 
0 11 :.- 'f 

'7 .,. Jv :SF -
Q I) / ~ 

.lli!Ill* 
7':<-"1 
/.:J:.JIIl-

Jl:;<<l!: 
'1'*0//MS Jl 1" J( A ( M. ) 
.IIB.*O//M3 
0 I) ;,< 'f 

,f.;.--;f(jl!) 
Jl:;<. 
?ot-.£.>t.1"-Jv 
,f.;,--;1"'(-A(M.) 
,r.;,--;1"'(-A 

'l'rr~:.­
lf.:.-:t'l'1>-
• '1'1>-
'i'Jl'l'-

il!.ftf(M) 
'I'*O//M4 
'I'*O//M4 
0•):.-'/ 
:t 1" Jvll:.- (a> 

:t1"JvJI;.-
I!I!<I!: 
'1'*0//MlO 
:li A 'T '1 1-
'1'*0//MS 

7':<-:t 

-57-

LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

NAME 

OIL SIGHT GAUGE 
SCREW 
0 RING 
PIN 
SPRING 

PIPE ASSEMBLY 
OIL INDICATOR ASSEMBLY 
OIL INDICATOR SUPPORT 
SCREW 
0 RING 

FILTER 
0 RING 
SPRING 
TUBE 
FELT 

CLAMP 
SCREW 
BY-PASS ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
0 RING 

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY 
RING 
WORM WHEEL 
OIL PUMP BASE ASSEMBLY 
OIL PUMP BASE 

PIN 
PUMP GEAR 
SHAFT 
GEAR 
KEY 

CASING PLATE ASSEMBLY 
SCREW 
SCREW 
0 RING 
OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY 

OIL RESERVOIR 
WASHER 
SCREW 
GASKET 
SCREW 

OIL TUBE 

QT. 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. M!li. -It 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

38643-05 
9041 

179483-05 
9047 

206336 

6 4327 
7 205467 
8 206337 
9 205764 

10 205765 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

7118 
4755 

179595-JA 
4904 
9050 

16 205468-JA 
17 205469-JA 
18 4905 

SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS 

41 • NAME 

II f;J";f 7 'T •y ~ MACHINE REST BOARD 
'9 "I~ a'"./ ::1 b. 

'.7 "I './ 3 "/ ::J b. 
:t.~('f?•y!-) 

( 'I?' 1- ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 
CUSHION RUBBER 

'!< It Ill ;- •y l-

;t:J~I-/M8 
A'(-if-
!l!:ft 
ll&'ll::ib. 
7-!7"-

~"/#:t.~/M8 
>t:I~I-/M8 
<;11/ll:i! 
**~(.lll)/3. 5 
<;II /II :i! ( 'I? "I 1- ) 

-59-

SCREW (SET) 
NUT 

BOLT 
SPACER 
WASHER 
CUSHION RUBBER 
LINER 

SCREW 
BOLT 
WASTE CHUTE (UPPER) 
SCREW 
WASTE CHUTE SET 

WASTE CHUTE TOP 
WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
4 
1 
4 

4 
12 
12 

4 
4 

4 
3 
1 
3 
1 

1 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' ' 
' ' 
' ' ·----(8) 

I , ,,' : 
I o''-., 1 : 

t ,1:) i i 
8 ..--' I I 

---------- I I __ ... / I j // 1: /' 8 ( ) /' 
I _.-"' _.-" ' / / 18 

~131 />/ 2221 

® \ '"' - 28 ~->'/" • 
1@ .. 1' //~ 

28 ' w --- ' < '--
au , , ,/">::>- "' ~ ' / / // ' -,._. 

10 

27 30 27 

27 

-60-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~>Xl*i.tl!if'ff'f • .!l. FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION PARTS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. fl!lii\.lt ;!; f$ NAME QT. 

1 38643-05 II f.t '7 7 'T '1 lo MACHINE REST BOARD 1 
2 9041 ''.l"J~;a:,t:!L ( 1? '1 }o ) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1 
3 179483-05 ? "J "/ 'iii ';/ ::I A CUSHION RUBBER 4 
4 38681-35 '77'T'1 }o BRACKET 2 
5 9043 II f.t '7 7 'T '1 }o ( 1? '1 }o MACHINE REST BOARD SET 1 

6 240075 • ;z. 7' '1 }o NUT 4 
7 303536 !IHt WASHER 16 
8 4813 ;t; f'l 7' '1 fo / M 1 2 NUT 14 
9 303537 ll*!!t SPRING WASHER 6 

10 240074 lllil-fo/M12 BOLT 4 

11 7118 ~';/f.t*;>/M8 SCREW 4 
12 4552 lf"*;>/M12 SCREW 2 
13 4755 lllit-lo/M8 BOLT 3 
14 4917 **;>/3, 5 SCREW 4 
15 38716-AA '!11!1~ WASTE CHUTE TOP 1 

16 38702-AA '!11JI~(J:) WASTE CHUTE (UPPER) 1 
17 38736-AA '!IIJI~('f) WASTE CHUTE (LOWER) 1 
18 9045 '!II Jl ~ ( 1? '1 }o ) WASTE CHUTE SET 1 
19 7069 lf"*;>/M4 SCREW 4 
20 303448 !It WASHER 8 

21 201252 /( *!! t SPRING WASHER 4 
22 4804 :*~-t·:r t-/M4 NUT 4 
23 38714-25 '7 " 'T '1 }o BRACKET 1 
24 38712-25 '77'T•Jio BRACKET 1 
25 38711-25 '7 " 'T ., }o BRACKET 1 

26 9044 '!II Jl ~ ( 1? ., }o ) WASTE CHUTE SET 1 
27 4531 lf"*;>/M5 SCREW 4 
28 4500 lf"*;>/M5 SCREW 1 
29 204585 !It WASHER 8 
30 303067 /( * !! t SPRING WASHER 4 

31 4820 ;t;fi17'•1 fo/M5 NUT 3 

-61-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



552-251 

552 

-62-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. til li. -It 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

179714-91 
179710-35 

7012 
179711-35 

7012 

6 137906 
7 208916 
8 7012 
9 137906 

10 208735 

II 1333 
12 211266 
13 179700-15 
14 7019 
15 179814-91 

16 7063 
17 240146 
18 200155 
19 202176 
20 210317 

21 204466 
22 240178 
23 210214 
24 5091 
25 210766 

26 210213 

« .. 
7'-':1llil!(ll.) 

·r-':1:Cii!':17'T'' ~ 
'F*!l/M3. 5 
7'-':1llil!(l:) 
'F*!l/M3. 5 

l!!l* 7'-':11:11!(1') 
'F*!l/M3. 5 

l!!l* 7'-':1lllil!tl 

'1"*!.'/Cl 
r-':111'! 
':17'T"I~ 
'l"*!l/M4 
!.-'J":..-:Sr:..-:7 (rl a 
'F*!l/M4. 5 
'1-:>.-':1 
:77:..-':1 
I& fill& 
ftlt:ljl. 

-63-

TAPE GUIDE, H•R DEVICE 

NAME 

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 
TAPE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
TAPE GUIDE (UPPER) 
SCREW 

WASHER 
TAPE GUIDE (LOWER) 
SCREW 
WASHER 
TAPE GUIDE 

SCREW 
TAPE TAKEUP 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 

SCREW 
OIL TUBE 
TUBE CLAMP 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE COOLER 

OIL WICK 
OIL FELT 
PLUG 
SCREW 
PIN 

NEEDLE COOLER 

QT. 

I 
I 
2 
I 
2 

2 
I 
2 
2 
I 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
2 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



552-210,210 
211,212 c 

552-212 

m 

m 

Light fabr" 
lW fm 'ffl 38 

-64-

I 

Hem width : 552-210,210C 
~J.m 1 211,212 

@ 52mm I 

@ 27mm : 

® 2!mm : 
I 
I 33 40mm 

!@4 
I~ 
I 0 
I <{'. 
I <~ I ,j 

I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. Si\.4} 

1 210685 
2 210680 
3 210681 
4 5184 
5 201191 

6 3044 
7 210682 
8 5053 
9 210683 

10 210684 

11 2906 
12 210686 
13 210687 
14 5088 
15 167066 

16 1202 
17 167066 
18 201233A 
19 204667 
20 210691 

21 210690 
22 5088 
23 167066 
24 205361 
25 5057 

26 210689 
27 5157 
28 2430 
29 2905 
30 137142 

31 210692 
32 1206 
33 201211C91 
34 205678A91 
35 205679A91 

36 205456A91 
37 205835 
38 205834 
39 5299 
40 303312A 

41 303313 
42 210585 
43 212265 
44 212266 
45 212267 

46 
47 
48 
49 

212268A91 
205835A 

5299 
1333 

lf:JJf.77'T•Y ~ (U,) 
·lf:JJ.77'T'Y ~ 
~ :-- :/ / li!: Ill 7 '7 ,. ., ~ 

l!!#*://C5 
.IDI./1 * 
1<1'l+·t~/C5 
;>; ~ •y /I - / ~ ;,- :/ 
'I"*://C4 
,lltf;J'~:--
fi/1* 

'I"*://C4 
!l!li!:llltl(Cl 
!l!li!:lllt!(C) 
1<1'l*://C4 
II >It 

'I"*://C4 
11>11: 
!l!li!:IA 
!l!li!:IA 
II'J I li!: Ill t! ( .Ill ) 

77'T•Y ~ 
1<1'l*://C4 
11>11: 
ll ~I li!: Ill t! 
'I"*://C3 

•IIi« 
'I"*://C3 
•lli*://C3 
'I"*://C5 
11>11: 

;i\~·yii­

"'*://C4 
li!:lllll8iJIC(40MM) 
li!:JJf.3lJiJIM(21MM) 
li!:IA3lJiJIC(27MM) 

li!:JJf.3lJiJIC(52MM) 
l!IJIIJiliJI 
• 1111 )jlJ Ill ( • illll!l ) 
'I"*://C3 
lJ8 IIUI 

li!:JJf.3lJiJIM(36MM) 
l!IJIIJillfl 
'I"*://C3 
'1"*://Cl 

-65-

CLOTH GUIDE 

NAME 

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 
SCREW 
SPRING 

NUT 
STOPPER 
SCREW 
PIN 
FLAT SPRING 

SCREW 
BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 
BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE 
SCREW 
WASHER 

SCREW 
WASHER 
EDGE GUIDE 
EDGE GUIDE 
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 

BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE 
SCREW 

ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 
SCREW 
WASHER 

STOPPER 
SCREW 
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 
FOLDER COMPLETE (21MM) 
FOLDER COMPLETE (27NM) 

FOLDER COMPLETE (52MM) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
AUXILIARY PLATE (FOR THIN) 
SCREW 
REGULATOR 

FLAT SPRING 
WASHER 
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 
CLOTH GUIDE 
STOPPER 

FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM) 
AUXILIARY PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

QT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

I 
I 
1 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
I 

I 
2 
2 
I 
1 

I 
2 
I 
1 
I 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

1 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



z 

-66-

~ (fs) 
®~ 

"'"' THICK 

lil>' 
THIN 

Zl 

2~CX27#11 

@ocx27#14 

@ocx27#16 

f-- @ocx27#18 

@ncx27# 9 

@ocx27#19 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



{')" •.r.. 
REF. PART NO. 
NO. tU\IHt 

I 908 
2 453 
3 137 
4 484 
5 178 

6 472 
7 283 
8 284 
9 285 

10 473 

II 463 
12 464 
13 465 
14 399 
15 271 

16 319 
17 9105 
18 127 
19 128 
20 129 

21 474 
22 !53 
23 131 
24 392 
25 478 

26 202295 
27 201127 
28 6298 
29 6308 
30 6318 

31 6478 
32 6428 
33 6568 
34 482 

41 f$ 

-t 1 0 " t1 J\ - ( lj> ) 
'ilblli/1000CC 
ilb~'-'/150CC 
!/:~?:! 

"'~ ~" ~ 1 ~/50 c 
All-t/5. 5MM 
A J\ -t / 6 M M 
A J\ -t- / 7 M M 
A 11 -t / 8 M M 
A J\ -t- / 1 0 M M 

'1'-v:.-'f/1. 5MM 
'l'-v:.-'f/2MM 
'\'-v:.-'f/2. 5MM 
'\'-v:.-'f/3MM 
'l'-v:.-'f/4MM 

'\'-v:.-'f/5MM 
I' 7 1 }\ - * . lj> ( -e ., 
I' 7 1 }\ - ( * ) 
I' 7 1 }\ - ( lj> ) 
I' 7 1 J\ - ( ,j. ) 

'1'-v:.-'f-1'7111-
~ii'-'A 
~---e·y~ 
Ill 
~ :Sf Jv 

l'.>CA/JJ.>CA 
l'.>CA/IIXA 
~ D C X 2 7 # 1 1 
~ D C X 2 7 # 1 4 
~ D C X 2 7 # 1 6 

~ D C X 2 7 # 1 8 
~DCX27#9 
~DCX27#19 
1'?-e<t•J-1\•y!f 

ACCESSORIES 

NAME 

DUST COVER 
OIL CONTAINER/IOOOCC 
OILER !50CC 
OIL FUNNEL 

C CONTAINER - SILICONE 

WRENCH/5. 5MM 
WRENCH/6MM 
WRENCH/7MM 
WRENCH/8MM 
WRENCH/!OMN 

ALLEN KEY I I. 5MN 
ALLEN KEY/2MM 
ALLEN KEY/2. 5MM 
ALLEN KEY/3MM 
ALLEN KEY I 4MM 

ALLEN KEY/5MM 
~SCREWDRIVER (SET) 

SCREWDRIVER (LARGE) 
SCREWDRIVER (MEDIUM) 
SCREWDRIVER (SMALL) 

ALLEN KEY DRIVER/I. 5MM 
THREADING WIRE 
TWEEZERS 
CHAIN 
PEDAL 

LOWER KNIFE/THICK 
LOWER KNIFE/THIN 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE 

NEEDLE 
NEEDLE 
NEEDLE 
ACCESSORY BAG 

-67-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 

31 

-68-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:Jft:!L~ THREAD STAND 

REF. PART MO . QT. 

NO. • i! •• ~ • NAME SPOOLS 3 4 5 

486A91 Alll:(lll) (5*ll:) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) I 

486B91 Alll:(lll) (4*ll:) THREAD STAND ASS . (4-SPOOLS) I 
486C91 • 'll: ( lll ) ( 3*ll:) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) I 

I 503-JA ""'"f.(l') THREAD STAND LOUR ROD I I I 

2 509 •• WASHER I I I 

3 5476 1\ 1!1 .,.. .. , ~ NUT I I I 
4 505-JA -:1 "7 ,. .. , ~ ( 3*ll:) BRACU:T I I 

5 505AJA -t~'T"'' ~ ( 2*ll:) BRAClET 2 I 

6 380A •:n:• SPOOL PIN 3 4 5 

7 201252 II* llloft SPRING WASHER 3 4 5 
8 4803 1\1!1-t'"l I-/M4 NUT 3 4 5 
9 381-JA *• SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5 

10 507 ?V:5':.- CUSHIOif 3 4 5 
II 382-JA .:t&IJJ:.;( SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5 

12 7102 1l1!1*~/M6 SCREW I 2 2 
13 512 •• WASHER I 2 2 
14 4022 •*<'/M6 SCREW I 2 2 
15 502-JA ""'"f.(J:) THREAD STAND UPPER ROD I I I 

16 504-JA ~=r1':..-t- JOINT I I I 

17 4021 •*<'/M5 SCREW 2 2 2 
18 4805 .tl1!1-r"JI-/M5 NUT 2 2 2 
19 383-JA -:1 " ,. ., ~ BRACIET I I I 

20 384 *••• THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD I I I 

21 4014 •*<'/M4 SCREW I I I 

22 4803 1\1!li""II-/M4 NUT I I . I 

23 233-JA $ JJ.. ~- HOLDER I I I 

24 4012 •*>'/M4 SCREW 2 2 2 
25 4803 1\1!1-J-"JI-/M4 NOT 2 2 2 
26 293A •••<s*ll:l THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) I 

27 293B •••<•*ll:) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) I 

28 293C •••<3*ll:> THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) I 

29 4012 •*<'/M4 SCREW I I I 

30 4803 1<1'!-f'o/~/M4 NOT I I I 

31 505-JA -:1",. ., ~ ( 3 *ll:) BRACIET I I 

32 505AJA ""f"'J't''"J ~ (2*ll:) BRAClET 2 I 

33 506 Al~:>'t THREAD EYELET 3 4 5 
34 7102 P.11!1*!J/M6 SCRIUI I 2 2 
35 512 !loft WASHER I 2 2 
36 4022 •*!//M6 SCREW I 2 2 

37 386 .. ., ., -j ROD CAP I I I 

-69-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
0 

I 

HJHH 
/!13? 

MACHINE TYH 
/SPEC. 

532-411 
/516-232-

532-420 
/516-213-

u:; H!l~ 
/!13'1 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

532-.U 1 
/516-232-

' 

532-420 
/516-213-

,. .. -!~"' 

GAGE 
NG sw 

2 3 
2 4 
2 5 
2 6 
3 3 
3 4 
3 5 
3 6 

3 3 
3 4 
3 5 
3 6 

?'JH 

UPPER 
KNIFE 

201121A . . . 
201121A . . . 
201121A 
. . 

TI'JH ~l.:t:? ,, ,.. .. '~ .. ? 
(") t,.,,.. 

NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. 
PLATE DOG COMP. FEED DOG 

210841 210893 210890 
210842 . . 
210843 . . 
210844 

. . 
210845 . . 
210846 . . 
210847 . . 
210848 

. . 
210837 210579 210492 
210838 . . 
210839 . . 
210840 . . 

\ 
HH 11'H"'~ t-Il"'-

(<I) 

LOWER NEEDLE NEEDLE 
KNIFE HOLDER (FRONT) 

202295 179708-92 210275A 
• . . . . . . . . 
202295 179628-92 210271 . . . . . . . . . 
202295 179628-92 210275A . . . . . . 

'" *!1"'3H1 '" '") lr-n•-

PRKSSER FABRIC UPPER 
FOOT GUARD LOOPER 

208500AA 208531 210367 . . 128 . . . . . . 
2D8501A.A . . . . . . . . . . . 
208504AA 208531 210367 . . . 128 . . . . . . 

I 
Jl~'),. .:.!t .. .l')IJ) J\I.IH 
{'!ID) ('H) ')!I D) 

GUARD NEEDLE GUARD 
(REAR) (FRONT) (RE.\R) 

210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . . . . 
210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . 
210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . . 

'" n·v,t·-
UPPER 
SPREADER 

210514 . 125 . . . . . . 
210514 

125 . . 

\ 
"' 
NEEDLE 

D CX27 
I 11 

DCX27 
Ill . . 

,. 
·-II"-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

210356 . . . . . . . 
210356 . . . 

( 
:.~'"l?b:; 
1-n•-

401 
LOOP£R 

210357A . . . . . . . 
210357A . . . 

~ 
I 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
f11 

~ 
;o 

iR 
r 
(/) 
-t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.i!IJ H!.il ,-~ -;..· n~H !l~t?'Jil. ,..., 
/!13') 0'1 t?'JII• 

MACHINE TYH GAGE NHDLE MAIN FEI! D DIFI'. 
/SPEC. NG sw PLATE DOG COHP. FEED DOG 

532-430 2 3 210841 210581 210494 
/516-233- 2 4 210842 . . 

2 5 210843 . . 
2 6 210844 

. . 
3 3 210845 . . 
3 4 210846 . . 
3 5 210847 . . 
3 6 210848 . . 
5 3 210849 . . 
5 4 210850 . . 
5 5 210851 . . 
5 6 210852 . . 

\ 
~!1:..- ,.Hf ')'JJ.A !11H IIIH' J. t-n· · 
/!13'1 \11) 

MACHINE TYPE UPr:ER LOWER NEEDLE 
--'IWoM' /SPEC. KNIF£ KNIFE HOLDER 

532-430 201121A 202295 179708-92 210275A 
/516-233- . . . . . . . . . . . 

201121A 202295 179628-92 210275A . . . . " . . . . . 
201121A 202295 179629-92 210275A . . . " 
" . . . . . . . 

"1 $!t.3Hl 
(?;) 

PRESSER FABRIC 
FOOT GUARD 

208500AA 208531 . . . . . 
208501AA . . . . . . . 
208502AA . . . . . . . 

I 
"" ,,. "'" 

I I''"' \11) 

~Mb -w.w,, 
210724 210278 . . . . . 
210724. 210278 . . " . . 
210724 210278 . . . . . 

'" '" ·-1\'- n· V'11'-

UPPER UPHR 
LOOPKR SPREADER 

210364 210512 . 122 121 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

\ 
"" ,., 

I !O>•I 

i*ffir NEEDLE 

210279 DCX27 . 114 . . . . 
210279 . . . 
210279 . . 
" 

" !-11'-

LOWER 
LOOHR 

210356 

. . . . . . . . . . 

( 
.:.!l·l?fl;; 
lo-ll' -

40 I 
LOOPER 

210357A 

. . . . . . . . . . 

~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.!.!t:t HH ,. .. -St· Jl').(t !l~f7'}11"' ,.. . .., 
/!13') (") t?')l\• 

MACHINE TYH GAGE NKEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. 
/SPEC. NG sw PLATE DOG COMP. FHD DOG 

532-440 2 3 210855 210582 210498 
/516-255- 2 4 210856 

2 5 210857 . . 
2 6 210858 . . 
3 3 210859 . . 
3 4 210860 . . 
3 5 210861 . . 
3 6 210862 . . 
5 3 210863 . 210501 
5 4 210864 . . 
5 5 210865 . . 
5 6 210866 

. . 

\ 
HJHH ?7J.l. St t J.'1. II'H"' ;1. :t-1\"'-
/!13? (U) 

MACHINE TYPE UPPKR LOWER NHDLE NHDLE 
/SPEC. KNIFE KNIFE HOLDER (FRONT) 

532-440 20 l121A 202295 179708-92 210275A 
/516-255- . . . . . . . . . . . . 

' 201121.\ 202295 179628-92 210275A . . . . . . . . . . . . 
201121A 202295 179629-92 210275A . . . . . . . . . . 

"' *!-"'3H~ '" ("I •-n·-
PRESSER FABRIC UPPER 
FOOT GUARD LOOPER 

208500AA 208531 210364 . . 122 . . . . . . 
208501AA . . . . . . . . . . 
208502AA 

. . . . . . . . . . 

I 
MH .:!l·l?tl:.> )l')o)IJ 
( ')!I [) ) ('?X) (?s-o) 

GUARD NEEDLE GUARD 
(REAR) (FRONT) (REAR) 

210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . . 
210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . . . 
210724 210278 210279 . . . . . . . . 

'" n• V1t·-

UPPER 
SPREADER 

210512 
121 . . . . . . . . . . 

\ 
)\'} 

NEEDLE 

DCX27 
116 

,. 
·-II'-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

210356 . . . . . . . . . . . 

( 
.:.!t"'l"JtJJ 
lr-11'-

401 
LOOPER 

210357A . . . . . . . . . . . 

~ 
I 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
1"1 

j! 
~ 
C/l 

c 
C/l 
-l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 
w 
I 

~ !IJ H~~ 
/!13') 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPH. 

532-542 
/516-253-

UJHH 
/!13') 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

532-542 
/516-253-

,. . - ;..· 

GAGE 
NG sw 

2 3 
2 4 
2 5 
2 6 
3 3 
3 4 
3 5 
3 6 
5 3 
5 4 
5 5 
5 6 

')?H 

UPPER 
KNIFE 

20112IA . . . 
201121A . . . 
20ll21A 
" 
" . 

1\11-{t !ll.t?'JII'" ,.. .. ') 

( ") f?'}l\"' 

NEEDLE MAIN FEED DJFF. 
PLATE DOG COMP. FEED DOG 

210976 211002 210957 
210917 . . 
210978 " . 
210979 . . 
210980 . . 
210981 . . 
210982 . . 
210983 . . 
210984 211003 . 
210985 . . 
210986 . . 
210987 . . 

\ 
HH 1\ '} .... J. t-1\·-

(n) 

LOWER NEEDU: NEEDlE 
KNIFE HOLDER (FRONT) 

202295 179708-92 210275A . . . . . . . " . 
202295 179628~92 2l0275A . 
" . . . . . 
202295 179629~92 210275A 

" . . " 
" . " 

.,, *!1"'3Hl 
(") 

PRESSER FABRIC 
FOOT GUARD 

208507AA 208532 . " 
" . 
" . 
208508AA " . . 
" . 
" . 
208509AA . . " . . . . 

l'l'l'H ::!l .. l1'1JJ 

I (?:to) ('n) I 
GUARD NEEDLE 
(REAR) <FRONT! 

210724 210278 

. . . . 
210724 210278 . . 
" " . . 
210724 210278 
. . 
" " 

., 
i-n·-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

210367 . 128 . . 
210364 
" 122 . . . 
" 
" . 

ll'.l'H 
( ?:.>u) 

GUARD 
(REAR) 

210279 
" 
" . 
210279 
" 
" . 
210279 

" . 

., 
u· t.-1r-

UPPER 
SPREADER 

210514 
#25 . 

" 

210512 
" 121 
" 

" . . 
" . 

\ 
,., 
NEEDLE 

DCX27 
Ill 

o ex 27 
#14 

:.-t 
i-n· -

LO~ER 
LOOPER 

210356 . 
" 
" . . . . 
" . . 
" 

( 
::.!t"'l.')1JJ ,_/\. -
401 
LOOPER 

' 

210357A 

" 
" 

" 
" . 
" 
" . . . 

't. 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UCIINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

SS2-130 
/~04-203-W 

552·130 
/50~-263 M 

S52-1H 
/SU-363-N 

SS2-1H 
/50~-233-W 

552-136 
/504-253 w 

1---

552-210 
S~2-210C 

H0~-223 N 

SS2-211 
503-223-N 

S52·212 
/505·223 N 

= 
S52 2H 
/50~·202-~ 

552-251 
/514-393-~ 

mm 

~ ; 
' ' 

ll 
3 213549 30 
4 213549-40 

' ' • 
' 
' ' • ; 

' ' • ' 
' • ; 

• 

' ' 

210782 
210783 
2107&4 
210U5 

210782 
210783 
210784 
210785 

2107&2 
21G7&3 
210784 
210785 

210716 
210787 
2\G788 
210789 

21091~ 

211282 

212777 

212777 

MAIH DUF. 
FUD DOG HID DOG 

PUSSEi 
fOOT 

pos1s ~10H5 2os2s3 

2105H-Bf 210445-BF ~01230C 

~10574-JF ~IOH5-8F ~01230C 

210697 

!11263-BF ~IOU5 BF ~05252 

~10569-U ~10H2-Bf 

po569-11 

211290 u 

211281 211285 202786 

212751 13 i 211285 212149 

212776 ~ 212749 

I : ~09386 

F I NGIR 

210170 
210171 ;,.,, 
210370 
210311 ;,., 
~10373 

210370 
210371 ;,.,, 
210370 
210371 ;,., 
p2218 

~01155C 

~11993 

210170 
po111 
2103U 

205525 

205525 

212750 

212750 

210503 
2103H 

FABRIC 
GUARD 

2012BB 

~012651 

~012658 

~012658 

~012658 

2012651 

UN CUI 

"' 
210584 

~1058~ 

2105&4 

po5u 

~10584 

~11600 

~105U 

2105U 

2105U 

UP HI 
U1H 

~0112U 

!01121A 

~01121A 

~0112U 

~Oll2U 

~01121A 

~01121A 

~01121~ 

~0112\A 

~OIIZU 

201121A 

201121A 

201121~ 

LOWEI 
INIH 

201127 
202295 

201127 
~02295 

202295 

201127 
~02295 

201127 
202295 

~02295 

~02295 

202295 

201127 

llOl\27 

""" --,;m '" '" 
~0112U ~02295 

:· ... 
UPPU 
lOOPU. 

21036~ 
• 122 

210367 
- 128 

210%4 

"' 
210364 
- 122 

210367 
• 128 

lOWHR 
lOOPU 

~12784 

~12784 

~12784 

;;:; ;;;:, 

'" " 
!12781 p278l 

~12781 ~12783 

~12781 ~12783 

~12781 !127H 

~12781 ~12783 

NEE HE 
HOLDER 

\ 
NEEDlE 

179630 92' DCX27 

"' 
J1%30 92 

1796H-92 

179630 92 

DCX27 .. 
DCX27 

" 
OCX27 

'" 
0027 

"' 
, •• ~ •. ~---l'_'_'_''_'-i __ l_'_''_'_' __ +-_l_''_'_'_'-+--l_'_''_'_' __ ''-e·""''.'_'-+ ~ 114" 

l103b7 
• 128 

21051~ 
- 125 

210367 
• 128 

210512 
- 121 

210367 

"' 
210367 

210367 

"' 2103U 
• 122 

212TH 

212784 

~12784 

210356 

210356 

210356 

210356 

~12TH 

!12781 212783 

212781 212783 

~12781 ~12783 

~12781 ~12781 

2127&1 21072( 

212781 2107H 

212781 2107H 

21278 I 210724 

)79630 92 

179630 gz 

'. 

DCX27 

" 
OCX27 

" 
DCXl 

"' 
DCl27 

'" 
DCl27 

"' 

~ 
I 

Gl 
)> 
c 
Gl 
Ill 

~ 
~ 
(/) 

c 
(/) 
--i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-75-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

OCXl 74 4500 61 28 4805 " 19 7016 " 4 7051 57 " DCX27 70 4510 41 " 4805 49 13 7016 " 6 7052 " 7 
OCX27 71 4523 " 19 4805 " 18 7016 " 4 7052 37 11 
DCXZ7 " 4527 49 44 4813 61 8 7017 5 " 7052 " 44 
DCX27 " 4527 49 46 48ZO 5 13 7017 15 2 7053 31 6 
DCX27 74 4528 49 50 4820 " 37 7017 15 Zl 7053 " 6 

1Z7 67 18 4529 " 11 4820 61 31 7017 17 2 7053 " 6 
128 67 19 4530 57 " 4821 5 11 7017 17 Z4 7053 41 9 
1l9 67 zo 4531 47 " 48Zl 5 15 7017 19 2 7054 41 17 
131 67 " 4531 61 " 4821 " 12 7017 21 2 7055 41 37 

137 67 3 4533 " 14 4821 " 11 7017 " 21 7055 " 36 
153 67 " 4533 " 17 4821 " " 7017 47 " 7056 49 Z4 
178 67 5 4533 " " 4904 " 14 7017 47 57 7057 49 36 
233-CA " " 4533 " 40 4905 " 18 7018 5 34 7058 47 " Z71 67 15 4533 " 10 4917 61 14 7018 9 37 7059 47 51 

"' 67 7 4533 " 19 5030 " " 7018 11 3 7060 " 2 
284 67 8 4533 " " 5030 " 46 7018 " 7 7062 15 6 

"' 67 9 4533 " 8 5053 " 8 7018 57 9 7062 15 " 293A " " 4533 " 17 5057 " " 7019 9 " 7062 17 8 
2938 " " 4533 " " 5077 45 19 7019 45 3 7062 17 30 

293C " 28 4533 " " 5082A 13 9 7019 63 14 7062 19 8 
319 67 16 4533 " 28 508ZA 13 17 7020 5 " 7062 21 8 
380A " 6 4533 47 11 5082A 13 " 7020 9 5 7063 11 16 
381-CA " 9 4533 49 6 5084 47 " 7020 9 19 7063 63 16 
382-CA " 11 4533 49 10 5088 " 14 7020 11 10 7065 3 20 
383-CA " 19 4533 " 8 5088 " " 7020 11 " 7066 45 14 
384 " 20 4534 " " 5089 " 40 7020 15 13 7067 33 18 
386 " 37 4534 Z7 34 5091 63 " 7020 15 16 7067 37 17 

"' 67 Z4 4534 " " 5157 " Z7 7020 15 19 7067 " 49 
399 67 14 4535 5 " 5184 " 4 7020 15 " 7069 5 29 

453 67 2 4535 11 14 5198 9 4 7020 15 " 7069 11 Z4 
463 67 11 4535 17 5 5232 " 14 7020 15 38 7069 15 4 
464 67 12 4535 17 Z7 ,,. 

" " 7020 17 10 7069 15 " 465 67 13 4535 19 5 ,,. 
" " 7020 17 14 7069 17 4 

472 67 6 4535 21 5 5328 33 12 7020 17 18 7069 17 " 473 67 10 4535 31 " 5328 37 15 7020 17 " 7069 19 4 
474 67 21 4535 31 38 5328 " 47 7020 17 36 7069 21 4 
478 67 " 4535 31 44 5328 " 21 7020 17 40 7069 45 " 482 67 34 4535 " " 5328 " 37 7020 19 10 7069 " 21 
484 67 4 4535 " 31 5476 " 3 7020 19 15 7069 61 19 

486A9C " 4535 47 17 5484-HC 33 2 7020 19 19 7073 " Z4 
48689C " 4535 " 6 5454-HC 37 2 7020 21 10 7073 Z7 " 486C9C " 4535 " Z7 5484-HC " " 7020 11 14 7073 " 20 
502-CA " 15 4537 47 4 5492 33 14 7020 11 18 7082 " " 503-CA " 1 4538 47 3 5492 33 16 7020 33 10 7102 " 12 
504-CA " 16 4539 " " 5492 49 33 7020 51 " 7102 " 34 
505-CA " 4 4541 31 17 5519 15 11 7020 51 Z7 7117 " 

,. 
505-CA " 31 4541 " 17 5519 15 30 7020 51 29 7117 " " 505ACA " 5 4541 " 17 5526 45 12 7020 57 " 7118 " 11 
505ACA " " 4541 49 " 5590 " 34 7021 9 12 7118 61 11 

506 " 33 4541 " 16 7007 5 7 7021 51 8 7\19 31 34 
507 " 10 4542 Z7 Z1 7007 7 7 7023 11 21 7119 31 40 
509 " 2 4542 29 19 7007 7 14 7024 9 13 7119 31 46 
512 " 13 4543 41 29 7008 5 3 7024 " 15 7120 " 34 
512 " " 4543 49 19 7008 5 6 7024 " 10 7120 " " 6298 67 28 4543 " 20 7008 7 3 7024 Z7 15 7120 " 36 
6308 67 " 4543 " " 7008 7 6 7024 " 13 8421 9 17 
6318 67 30 4545 31 7 7008 7 10 7026 51 14 9041 " 2 
6428 67 " 4545 31 " 7006 7 13 7027 47 50 9041 61 2 
6478 67 31 4545 " 7 7006 17 15 7028 11 12 9043 61 5 

6568 67 33 4545 " " 7006 17 37 7028 47 " 9044 61 " 908 67 1 4545 " 7 7008 19 16 7028 51 Z4 9045 61 18 
1175-2 49 " 4545 " " 7008 21 15 7029 " 13 9047 " 4 
1175-2 49 41 4545 41 10 7006 " 16 7030 51 21 9050 " 15 
1202 " 16 4546 31 28 7008 " 19 7031 49 7 9105 67 17 
1206 " " 4546 " 28 7009 5 " 7032 43 Z4 21123-05 " " 1216 45 17 4546 " 28 7009 9 Z4 7033 17 20 38643-05 " 1 
1231 " " 4546 " " 7010 43 40 7033 17 4Z 38643-05 61 1 
1234 45 " 4547 47 " 7010 " 14 7033 19 21 38681-35 61 4 
1333 63 11 4547 51 3 7010 " " 7033 21 20 38702-AA 61 16 

1333 " 49 4548 43 13 7011 " 7 7033 41 21 387\1-25 61 " 1457 31 3 4549 " 36 7012 63 3 7034 57 17 38712-25 61 Z4 
1457 " 3 4550 5 10 7012 63 5 7034 57 40 38714-25 61 " 1457 " 3 4551 5 12 7012 63 8 7035 31 Z7 38716-AA 61 15 
1457 43 6 4552 61 12 7013 9 21 7035 " Z7 38736-AA 61 17 
2193 51 19 4553 " 8 7013 17 " 7035 " Z7 137108 45 10 
2430 " 28 4553 " 11 7013 17 44 7036 11 8 137142 " 30 
2905 " " 4553 Z7 13 7013 19 " 7037 47 " 137906 45 Z4 
2906 " 11 4553 Z7 16 7013 21 " 7038 47 21 137906 63 6 
3044 45 9 4553 Z7 30 7013 41 " 7039 41 " 137906 63 • 
3044 " 6 4553 " 11 7013 43 38 7041 47 14 I 167066 " 15 
4012 69 Z4 4553 " 14 7013 51 10 7041 49 21 I 167066 " 17 
4012 " " 4554 45 Z7 7014 " 21 7042 57 19 I' 167066 " " 4014 " 21 4755 " 12 7014 43 30 7044 17 46 I 179008-05 31 21 
4021 " 17 4755 61 13 7015 " 5 7044 " 3 I 179008-05 " 21 
4022 " 14 4803 " 8 7015 " 7 7045 9 30 I 179008-05 " 21 
4022 " 36 4803 " " 7015 Z7 7 7046 9 34 I 179009-05 31 " 4324 11 13 4803 " " 7015 Z7 12 7047 57 2 I 179009-05 " Z4 
4325 " 30 4803 " 30 7015 " 5 7050 47 47 I 179009-05 " " 4327 59 6 4804 61 " 7015 " 10 7051 11 17 I 179011-91 " " 

-76-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE AE F. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REf. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

179012-92 55 ' 179142-05 47 • 179302-05 ' " 179450-15 II 11 179651-15 " 3 
179012-92 55 " 179143-05 47 10 179302-05 ' 34 179470-91 9 " 179652-15 " 10 
1790\4-92 55 " 179143-92 47 9 179303-05 3 16 179473-25 9 18 179652-92 " 9 
179017-15 55 • 1}9149-91 43 4 179304-05 3 15 179474-05 9 20 179685-15 " 14 
179017-15 55 " 1 9149-91 49 3 179304-05 3 31 179475-25 9 " 179686-05 " 21 
179018-15 55 ' 179152-15 47 20 179308-01 ' 10 179478-15 55 17 179687-05 " 17 
179018-15 55 " 179153-05 47 " 179319-92 25 3 179479-35 45 • 179690-05 57 13 
179019-15 55 9 179156-05 49 " 179319-92 " 5 179480-25 45 4 179693-35 " " 179019-15 55 30 179158-05 49 " 179319-92 " 3 179481-91 II 9 179694-35 " 45 
179020-15 55 12 179159-05 49 " 179320-05 " 25 179483-05 59 3 179695-91 " 13 

179020-15 55 33 179160-05 49 ,. 179320-05 " " 179483-05 61 3 179700-15 63 13 
179023-91 55 I 179164-05 49 9 179320-05 " 21 179487-35 45 " 179701-35 13 ,. 
179024-92 55 3 179164-92 49 • 179321-05 " ,. 179489-15 " • 179703-91 " 4 
179035-25 55 50 179165-05 49 II 179321-05 " 24 179491-15 53 " 179703-91 " ' 179036-91 31 18 179168-05 49 39 179321-05 " " 179492-25 II 15 179704-35 15 9 
179036-91 35 18 179169-05 49 35 179322-05 " 18 179494-21 5 31 179704-35 15 " 179036-91 39 18 179170-05 49 " 179322-05 " 16 179496-05 41 36 179707-35 9 36 
179037-35 31 20 179172-91 49 5 179322-92 " 17 179496-92 41 35 179708-05 31 31 
179037-35 35 20 179176-91 49 14 179322-92 " 15 179497-25 45 I 179708-92 31 30 
179037-35 39 20 179177-05 49 15 179324-92 " 9 179498-11 45 ,. 179708-92 70 

179039-05 31 " 179178-05 49 16 179324-92 " 14 179498-92 45 " 179708-92 71 
179039-05 35 " 179180-91 47 30 179324-92 " 12 179502-95 47 59 179708-92 72 
179039-05 39 " 179181-05 47 " 179325-05 " " 179503-15 55 18 179708-92 73 
179039-92 31 " 179181-92 47 31 179325-05 " 33 179504-35 47 " 179709-91 31 " 179039-92 35 " 179182-05 47 34 179325-05 " " 179513-91 ' • 179710-35 63 ' 179039-92 39 " 179188-11 47 54 179325-92 " 31 179515-31 17 3 179711-35 63 4 
179040-05 9 • 179191-15 47 56 179325-92 " " 179515-31 17 " 179712-05 51 7 
179043-05 31 5 179192-91 47 40 179325-92 " " 179515-31 19 3 179713-05 51 • 
179043-05 35 5 179195-15 47 41 179326-05 " 30 179519-FD ' 5 179714-91 63 1 
179043-05 39 5 179196-91 47 44 179326-05 " 31 179519-FD ' 12 179715-92 53 43 

179043-92 31 4 179197-11 47 45 179326-05 " ,. 179520-FD 5 5 179717-92 " " 179043-92 35 4 179201-15 47 48 179328-92 " • 179535-02 3 4 179718-05 53 " 179043-92 39 4 179202-15 47 " 179328-92 " II 179542-91 " ' 179744-21 5 30 
179045-05 31 • 179203-15 47 ,. 179328-92 " 9 179542-91 " 3 179766-35 35 35 
179045-05 35 • 179206-05 II 1 179329-05 " " 179545-95 47 46 179766-35 39 " 179045-05 39 • 179208-05 II 19 179329-05 " ,. 179546-15 55 15 179767-35 35 ,. 
179046-01 31 9 179209-15 51 " 179329-05 " 24 179555-91 49 49 179767-35 39 33 
179046-01 35 9 179211-15 51 20 179329-92 " " 179560-35 17 ' 179768-15 35 37 
179046-01 39 9 179212-15 51 ,. 179329-92 " " 179560-35 17 29 179768-15 39 " 179047-35 31 10 179213-15 5 14 179330-05 " 16 179560-35 21 7 179769-35 15 20 

179047-35 35 10 179218-fD 5 16 179330-05 " 9 179561-91 3 9 179770-35 15 " 179047-35 39 10 179219-fD 5 17 179330-92 " 15 179562-01 31 13 179770-35 15 31 
179050-05 3 8 179220-15 5 20 179330-92 " 8 179562-01 35 13 179771-35 15 3 
179056-15 53 " 179220-92 5 " 179331-05 " " 179562-01 39 13 179771-35 15 " 179057-05 53 ,. 179223-15 5 25 179331-05 " 20 179571-35 45 16 179772-35 15 7 
179062-15 53 " 179227-05 49 43 179331-05 " 18 179572-05 " 39 179772-35 15 ,. 
179063-05 53 33 179228-05 49 45 179332-91 " ' 179585-35 17 41 179773-35 15 14 
179064-05 53 31 179229-05 49 47 179339-05 51 5 179585-35 19 20 179773-35 15 33 
179066-02 41 ,. 179231-05 49 48 179344-01 51 4 179586-35 19 17 179774-35 15 5 
179066-05 31 14 179233-35 17 II 179345-21 5 " 179592-FD ~ 5 18 179774-35 15 24 

179066-05 35 14 179233-35 17 33 179351-91 5 1 179593-FD 5 19 179775-35 19 7 
179066-05 39 14 179233-35 21 II 179357-11 5 ' 179595-JA 59 13 179781-05 " 7 
179066-05 41 " 179234-35 17 12 179357-11 7 2 179597-91 31 19 179781-92 " • 
179069-15 11 • 179234-35 17 34 179357-11 7 9 179597-91 35 19 179782-91 43 9 
179070-05 II ' 179234-35 21 12 179371-05 3 33 179597-91 39 19 179788-05 47 ' 179075-05 31 I 179235-35 17 16 179372-05 3 " 179599-91 " 18 179788-92 47 1 
179075-05 35 1 179235-35 21 16 179376-05 " 13 179603-91 " 1 179789-05 47 16 
179075-05 39 1 179236-35 17 9 179376-92 " 12 179606-91 " I 179790-91 47 ' 179077-05 " II 179236-35 17 31 179377-91 " 19 179610-91 " I 179791-91 47 18 
179082-15 9 " 179236-35 21 9 179380-05 " 34 179628-05 31 37 179793-05 " " 
179083-05 " • 179238-05 41 24 179381-05 " 39 179628-92 31 36 179794-91 47 " 179084-01 41 3 179241-91 II " 179381-92 " 38 179628-92 70 179796-91 43 7 
179084-01 41 33 179251-91 33 • 179382-05 " 20 179628-92 71 179797-BD " 18 
179088-02 " 24 179251-91 37 12 179383-05 " " 179628-92 72 179798-91 47 19 
179088-05 " 25 179251-91 39 45 179385-91 " 1 179628-92 73 179799-HD 9 10 
179090-05 " ,. 179254-15 5 33 179389-92 43 29 179629-05 31 43 179800-05 9 II 
179091-05 " " 179255-01 " ' 179390-05 43 31 179629-92 31 42 179814-91 63 15 
179092-05 " " 179260-91 " 35 179391-05 43 " 179629-92 71 179816-91 " ' 179093-05 " " 179261-05 " 36 179391-92 43 ,. 179629-92 72 179818-05 " 29 
179098-05 57 " 179262-91 9 31 179398-05 43 • 179629-92 73 179818-92 " " 
179099-21 " 18 179263-15 9 " 179399-05 43 15 179630-05 35 31 179818-92 " " 179105-HD 9 1 179264-05 9 33 179401-05 43 21 179630-92 35 30 179819-35 15 1 
179106-H[) 9 ' 179265-45 57 4 179401-92 43 20 179630-92 74 179825-91 19 II 
179107-05 9 3 179269-15 3 " 179402-05 43 " 179631-91 31 35 179826-35 19 12 
179108-05 53 18 179271-01 57 • 179403-15 43 " 179632-91 31 41 179827-35 19 13 
179110-01 53 15 179273-95 57 1 179407-05 43 35 179633-91 35 29 179828-35 19 9 
179113-92 53 5 179275-FO 9 " 179407-92 43 34 179634-05 39 30 179843-15 53 " 179116-15 53 1 179276-FO 9 " 179410-21 5 " 179634-92 39 29 179844-05 53 37 
179119-12 53 • 179279-05 9 29 179413-91 ' 1 179634-92 74 179858-91 41 15 
179119-15 53 ' 17929t~FD 3 3 179427-05 9 6 179636-35 17 I 179859-91 41 14 

179129-05 41 16 179292-05 3 • 179428-05 11 ' 179636-35 17 " 179!60-91 41 • 
179130-05 41 18 179293-05 3 ' 179431-35 " 33 179636-35 19 I 179861-91 41 5 
179132-05 41 19 179294-05 3 " 179434-35 31 33 179636-35 21 I 192130 5 9 
179133-05 41 20 179295-05 3 21 179434-35 31 39 179637-15 43 39 200098 53 40 
179134-35 17 19 179296-05 3 " 179434-35 31 45 179638-91 57 21 200155 63 18 
179134-35 21 19 179297-05 3 13 179442-31 21 3 179639-01 " 31 200983 53 35 
179135-05 41 • 179298-05 3 14 179446-15 17 6 179647-05 " 16 201037 13 5 
179135-92 41 ' 179298-05 3 30 179446-15 17 " 179648-FD 3 ' 201056 47 37 
179136-01 41 11 179300-05 3 ,. 179446-15 19 • 179649-FD 3 I 201068 13 13 
179137-05 41 12 179301-05 3 24 179446-15 21 • 179650-15 53 4 201086 13 21 

-77-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REf. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

201089 15 8 206336 59 5 210319 13 15 210789 " 211393 39 41 
201089 15 " 206337 59 8 210319 13 " 210795 " 211557 " 201121A 51 9 206683 " " 210343 49 " 210796 " 211600 55 45 
201121A 70 208447 13 3 210351 15 17 210797 " 211600 " 201121A 71 208447 13 11 210351 15 " 210798 " 211975 " 201121A 72 208447 13 19 210353 17 21 210799 " 211991A " 201lltA 73 208448 13 4 210353 17 45 210800 " 211993 " 201121A " 208448 13 12 210353 19 " 210801 " 211994 " 201127 51 16 208448 13 20 210353 21 21 210802 " 212218 " 201127 67 " 208449 13 8 210356 70 210803 " 212265 65 " 
201127 " 208449 13 16 210356 71 210804 " 212266 65 44 
201152E " 208449 13 24 210356 72 210805 " 212267 65 45 
201155C " 208450 13 6 210356 73 210806 " 212268A91 65 46 
201156 55 41 208450 13 14 210356 " 210837 70 21lZ77 37 7 
201191 65 5 208450 13 " 210356A " 210838 70 212279 9 15 
201211C91 65 " 208500AA 70 210357A " 37 210839 70 212287 11 20 
201l30C 74 208500AA 71 210357A 70 210840 70 212730-30 74 
201233A 65 18 208500AA 72 210357A 71 210841 70 212730-40 74 
201252 11 22 208501AA 70 210357A 72 210841 71 212730-50 74 
201252 61 21 208501AA 71 210357A 73 210842 70 212733-16F 74 

201252 69 7 208501AA 72 210364 71 210842 71 212735-16F 74 
2012658 55 49 Z08502AA 71 210364 72 210843 70 212749 74 
2012658 74 208502AA 72 210364 73 210843 71 212750 74 
201512 " 12 Z08504AA 70 210364 74 210844 70 212751-13 74 
201629 47 60 208507AA 73 210367 70 210844 71 212776 74 
202063 11 18 208508AA 73 210367 73 210845 70 212777 74 
202174 31 12 208509AA 73 210367 74 210845 71 212781 74 
202174 " 11 208525-8 " 20 210370 74 210846 70 212783 74 
202174 " 11 208531 " 38 210371 74 210846 71 212784 74 
202176 31 15 208531 70 210372 74 210847 70 213549-30 74 

202176 " 15 208531 71 210373 74 210847 71 213549-40 74 
202176 " 15 208531 72 210374 74 210848 70 213560-16F 74 
202176 41 13 208532 73 210442-8F 74 210848 71 213563-16F 74 
202176 " 19 208549 53 19 210443 74 210849 71 230047 11 4 
202177 31 11 208735 " 10 210445 74 210850 71 231506 31 2 
202177 " 12 208916 " 7 210445-8F 74 210851 71 231506 " 2 
202177 " 12 208949 57 20 210492 70 210852 71 231506 " 2 
202178 41 30 208949 57 34 210494 71 210855 72 240000 " 13 
202295 51 17 209386 74 210498 72 210856 72 240001 3 18 
202295 67 26 210003 3 35 210501 72 210857 72 240004 49 18 

202295 70 210003 49 1 210503 74 210858 72 240004-92 49 17 
202295 71 210020 5 8 210512 71 210859 72 240007 3 5 
202295 72 210025 5 4 210512 72 210860 72 240008 57 30 
202295 " 210025 5 36 210512 73 210861 72 240009 " 8 
202295 74 210025 7 4 210512 74 210862 72 240010 " 10 
202340 51 25 210025 7 11 210514 70 210863 72 240011-2 " 16 
202522 47 36 210025 " 6 210514 73 210864 72 240011-2 47 12 
202526 9 " 210025 " 6 210514 74 210865 72 240012-2 47 15 
202786 74 210025 37 10 210529 13 2 210866 72 240015 57 12 
202799 74 210025 " " 210530 13 18 210890 70 240016 57 10 

202849 13 1 210069 47 28 210531 13 10 210893 70 240017 57 3 
202875 15 10 210073 " 5 210568 74 210930 " 19 240018 31 24 
202875 15 29 210073 37 5 210569-BF 74 210930 37 18 240018 " " 202875 55 13 210073 37 9 210574-BF 74 210930 " 50 240018 " 24 
202875 55 " l10073 " 42 210575 74 210934 74 240019 23 4 
202922 53 17 210129 47 5 210579 70 210957 73 240020 53 44 
202929 57 41 210130 47 6 210581 71 210976 73 240021 23 16 
204052A " " 210179 51 12 210582 72 210977 73 240022 41 4 
204091 53 " 210180 51 13 210584 55 44 210978 73 240023 57 15 
204293 23 20 210184 51 18 210584 74 210979 73 240025 47 27 

204439A 49 20 210194 3 28 210585 55 47 210980 73 240028 55 5 
204466 " 21 210213 " 26 210585 65 42 210981 73 240028 55 26 
204585 61 29 210214 " " 210679 9 16 210982 73 240028-92 55 4 
204630 3 12 210215 51 28 210679 11 5 210983 73 240028-92 55 " 204667 65 19 210271 70 210680 65 2 210984 73 240029 41 2 
205061 " 2 210275A " 15 210681 65 3 210985 73 240029 41 31 
205061 " 14 210275A 70 210682 65 7 210986 73 240031 9 7 
205061 49 2 210275A 71 210683 65 9 210987 73 240032 53 41 
205252 74 210275A 72 210684 65 10 211002 73 240033 23 9 
205253 74 210275A 73 210685 65 1 211003 " 240034 " " 
205361 65 24 210277 " 9 210686 " 12 211257 74 240035 51 2 
205456A91 65 36 210278 " 11 210687 65 13 211258 74 240035-92 51 1 
205467 59 7 210278 70 210689 65 26 211259 74 240038 31 16 
205468-JA 59 16 210278 71 210690 65 21 211260 74 240038 " 16 
205469-JA 59 17 210278 72 210691 65 20 211263-8F 74 240038 " 16 
205525 74 210278 " 210692 65 31 211266 " 12 240038 41 28 
205678A91 65 " 210279 " 13 210697 74 211282 74 240039 49 25 
205679A91 65 35 210279 70 210724 70 211283 74 240039 49 37 
205724 9 14 210279 71 210724 71 211285 74 240042 47 49 
205764 59 9 210279 72 210724 72 211289 74 240043 5 22 

205765 59 10 210279 73 210724 73 211290-8F 74 240044 5 24 
205834 65 " 210293 " 5 210724 74 211301 47 53 240045 3 17 
205835 65 37 210303 45 18 210766 " 25 211387 45 8 240045 3 " 205835A 65 47 210304 45 13 210782 74 211388 45 11 240046 3 11 
206115 45 2 210306 45 22 210783 74 211392 " 3 240047 " 12 
206115 45 5 210307 45 15 210784 74 211392 37 3 240047-92 " 11 
206125-2 " 10 210308 45 20 210785 74 211392 " 40 240049 " 17 
206195 3 36 210316 51 11 210786 74 211393 " 4 240050 41 1 
206195 " 1 210317 " 20 210787 74 211393 37 4 240050 41 " 206224 57 22 210319 13 7 210788 74 211393 37 8 240051 57 11 

-78-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REf. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

240052 9 9 
240055 47 13 
240056 3 27 
240059 47 58 
240060 57 37 
240062 43 18 
240062 49 11 
240063 47 39 
240066 41 34 
240074 61 10 

240075 61 ' 240102 43 3 
240102 49 4 
240102 53 " 240109 57 14 
240128 57 5 
240146 63 17 
240178 63 22 
240196 23 22 
255002 3 19 

303067 61 30 
303312A 65 40 
303313 65 41 
303448 15 15 
303448 15 18 
303448 15 34 
303448 15 37 
303448 17 13 
303448 17 17 
303448 17 35 

303448 17 39 
303448 19 14 
303448 19 18 
303448 Z1 13 
303448 Z1 17 
303448 51 15 
303448 55 10 
303448 55 31 
303448 61 20 
303536 61 7 

303537 61 9 
306142 53 45 
306920 5 Z1 

-79-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-80-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. •P 
CO., LTD.® 

iSl 19119 PEGASUS SEWING ~1\CHINE MFG. CO., LTD. 

(89013H390''") 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVERS(1)
	LIST

	COVERS(2)
	LIST

	COVERS(3)
	LIST

	COVERS(4)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(4)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(5)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM(4)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(4)
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(5)
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	LUBRICATING MECHANISM
	LIST

	SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION
	LIST

	TAPE GUIDE/HR DEVICE
	LIST

	CLOTH GUIDE/BLINDSTITCH HEMMING
	LIST

	ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(4)
	GAUGE PARTS LIST(5)



